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ABOVE THIS LINE EOF DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 0. 

- Engineering Bureau - r-'s^'i 
1220 South St. Francis Dr ive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 W T * ^ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST 1:3 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tandard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 
[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Poo l /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S to rage ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 
[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D i sposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

JXf NSL • NSP • SD rn p . 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] V. ' 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement \ 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] O Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalry Interest Owners 

[B] Offset Operators. Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] O For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] O Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



November 6, 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
1,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
Unit E, Section 33-T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

XTO Energy Inc. hereby request administrative approval of an unorthodox gas 
well location for the above referenced well. Attached for your reference are the 
following exhibits: 

1. Well Location plat (NMOCD Form C-102). 
2. Ownership Map with Offset Operators for the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. 
3. Production map of the Basin Fruitland Coal Formation. 

The above captioned well was drilled and completed on October 4, 1956 as a 
W/2, 320 acre producing Pictured Cliffs unit. XTO would like to move up the wellbore 
and recomplete the well in the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The pool rules state that a 
well pattern for the section shall be a NE/4 or SW/4 location. The existing location will 
not conform to the current pattern requirement. A new well would not be economically 
feasible to drill for just the Basin Fruitland Coal formation. The current wellbore is in 
acceptable condition for the recompletion attempt with no additional work being 
required. By moving up the hole to the Basin Fruitland Coal formation, XTO would be 
able to minimize environmental impact in obtaining additional production and protection 
of waste and correlative rights. 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 870-1671 



By certified mail, a copy of this application and request for administrative 
approval has been sent to all Basin Fruitland Coal offsetting operators. We look forward 
to your approval and should you have any questions, please contact me at (817) 885-
2454. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

Gebrg*^. Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Cc: Gary Markestad - Farmington 
Jeff Patton - Farmington 
Barry Voigt - Fort Worth 
Offset Operators/Owners 



OFFSET OPERATOR/OWNERS 
BOLACK C LS #7 WELL 

Burlington Resources 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

Conoco, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2197, DU 3078 
Houston, TX 77252 
Attention: Eva Rodriquez 

Chateau Energy Inc. 
5950 Berkshire Lane #275 
Dallas, Texas 75225-5846 

Merchant Resources 
Two Greenspoint Park, Suite 380-S 
16800 Greenspoint Park Drive 
Houston, TX 77060 

Taurus Exploration USA Inc. 
2198 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington, NM 87404 
Attention: Rich Corcoran 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

Oistrict I I 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos R<1., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 Souti Pacheco, Saula Fe, NV1 87S05 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

W E L L LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30-045-06143 

2 Pool Code 

71629 

3 Pool Name 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

Bolack C LS 

6 Well Number 

7 
i OGRID No. 

167067 

8 Operator Name 

XTO Company Inc. 

9 Elevation 

6.697' 
Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

E 
Section 

33 
Township 

27N 
Range 

8W 
Lot. Idn Feet from the 

1.8401 

North/South Line 

North 
Feet from the 

918' 
East/West line 

East 
County 

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 

320 
"Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

O 
CQ 

31 ! 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Q 
Signature 

Darrin Steed 
Printed Name 

Operations Engineer 
Title 

11/1/01 
Date 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

June 6, 1956 
Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: 

/OOI 
Certificate Nurnber 



TO 
ENERGY SECTION PLAT OF 9 SQUARE MILES 

STATE: New Mexico COUNTY: San Juan 
PROSPECT: FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION 

SECTIONS: BLOCK: SURVEY: 
ACRES: TOWNSHIP: _27North_ RAMQE: _ 8 W e s ! 

HATE- 11/2/2001 

SCALE: 1 "=2,000' R-8-W 
29 

XTO 
Conoco 

SF-079232 

XTO 
Conoco 

32 

28 

XTO 
Conoco 

SF-079232 

Burlington 

Merchant 
Conoco 

Burlington 
XTO 

CUCCIA STATE COM 7 

XTO 
Conoco 

State E -

XTO 
Conoco 
Merchant 

7592, 

XTO 

BOLACK C L S 7 

XTO 50% 
Conoco 50% 

33 

PROPOSED RECOMPLETION 
TO THE FRUITLAND COAL 

XTO 
Chateau 

Burlington 

BURLINGTON 
STARR 3M 

SF-078962 

§ F 4 0 7 9 2 3 2 

Taurus 
Burlington 

27 

RL BAYLESS 
MARRON WN FED COM 9 

34 

27 

N 

3 

T 

26 

N 



29 

RL BAYLI 
MARRON W N FED COM 9 

9104 -0104 
FRLDC 

25 
27 

32 

XTO 
CUCCIA STATE COM 7 

0 ^ 6 
0 " ^ " 1 

9902- 0102 
FRLDC 

XTO 
B O L A C K C LS 7 

0 ^ - 173 
0 ^ 2 

5 6 1 0 - 0 1 0 4 
PCCF 

Proposed R e c o m p l e t i o n 
T o The Fru i t l and Coa l 

33 

BURLINGTON 
STARR 3M 

0 - f r 319 
0 * 1 6 8 

9 6 0 1 - 0 1 0 4 
FRLDC 

WELLS W/PRODUCTION 

Operator 
Well Name & Number 

Cum Oil MBO m Cum Gas MMCF 
Curr Rate Bopd • Curr Rale Mcfd 

Start-End Date 
Formation 

XTO Energy Inc. 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
9 SECTION-33-27N-8W 

FRLDC WELLS INCLUDING PROP. RECOMPL. 



ENERGY 

November 6, 2001 

CERTIFIED M A I L : 
Burlington Resources 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
Attention: Dawn Howell 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
1,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
Unit E. Section 33-T27N-R8W 
S.an Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Dear Dawn: 

XTO Energy Inc.has filed the attached application for administrative approval of 
the above location with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. I f you object to the 
application, you must file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division within 
20 days of the date the application was filed. 

Sincerel;.-', 
XTO EJNT-RGY INC. 

Geor ox. CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

TO Energy nc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth. Texas 76102-G298 • (817; 870-2800 • Fax: (817} 870-J67 



November 6,2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Conoco, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2197, DU3078 
Houston, TX 77252 
Attention: Eva Rodriquez 

RE: R equest for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
1,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
L'nit E, Section 33-T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Dear Eva: 

XTO Energy Inc. has filed the attached application for administrative approval of 
the above location with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. I f you object to the 
application, you must file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division within 
20 days of the date the application was filed. 

Sincerel)', 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George*'. Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, TexEis 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



November 6, 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Chateau Energy Inc. 
5950 Berkshire Lane #275 
Dallas, Texas 75225-5846 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
1,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
Unit E, Section 33-T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Gentlemen: 

XTO Energy Inc. has filed the attached application for administrative approval of 
the above location with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. I f you object to the 
application, you must file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division within 
20 days ofthe date the application was filed. 

Sincerely, 
XTO E^fERGY INC. 

George4<. Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



November 6, 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Merchant Resources 
Two Greenspoint Park, Suite 380-S 
16800 Greenspoint Park Drive 
Houston, TX 77060 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
1,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
Unit E, Section 33-T27N-R8W 
S an Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Gentlemen: 

XTO Energy Inc. has filed the attached application for administrative approval of 
the above location with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. I f you object to the 
application, you must file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division within 
20 days of the date the application was filed. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George -A. Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy nc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817)870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



November 6, 2001 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 
Taurus Exploration USA Inc. 
2198 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington, NM 87404 
Attention: Rich Corcoran 

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
XTO Energy Inc.'s Bolack C LS #7 Well 
] ,840' FNL and 918' FWL (W/2) 
Unit E, Section 33-T27N-R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Gentlemen: 

XTO Energy Inc. has filed the attached application for administrative approval of 
the abov e location with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. I f you object to the 
application, you must file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division within 
20 days of the date the application was filed. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George^A Cox, CPL 
Landman 

Enclosures 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817)870-1671 



Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Dawn Howell 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co 
P. O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 
GAC: 11/06/01 :Bolack C LS Ul 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

A. Signature 

X • Agent 

• Addressee 

B. Received oy (Pnnted Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? d Yes 

If YES, en'ier delivery address below: O No 

3. Service Type 

• Certified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

7 0 0 1 0 3S° 000H B33y SID? 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-2509 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Conoco Inc. 
600 North Dairy Ashford 
DU 3076 
Houston, TX 77079-1175 
GAC: 11/06/01 :Uolack C LS #7 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: CD No 

3. Service Type 
• Certified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number , „ _ _ , 
(Transfer from sen.ee lat 7 0 0 1 D 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 fl33b S O U 

102595-01-M-2509 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front i1 space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Chateau Energy Inc. 
5950 Berkshire Lane #275 
Dallas, TX 751225-5846 
GAC: 11/06/01 :Bolack C LS #1 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from sendee /abe( 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? d Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

Service Type 

• Certified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

7001 03E0 000H A33L 50flH 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-2509 



THISSECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2. and 3. Also complete 
i'.em 4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired. 

• Print vo j r n a m ; and address on the reverse 
t o that we can return tne card to yo«j. 

• Attacrs this card to the back of the maiipiece. 
ry on tne front f soace permits. 

". e mole Ann-essec to' 

Taurus Exploration I SA Inc. 
219S Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington. N M 87404 
Attn: Rich C orcoran 
i .'AC '. i 06 th :iiolack C I S -7 

D is oe ivery addres;. different from iter- ' 
! f YES. enter Delivery address belo.v 

Dste of Dei vt 

res 

No 

3. Service Type 
• Certif eci Mai 

• Registe'ed 
Q insured Mail 

• Express Mill 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

!oo: 

4. Restricted Deiivery? (Extra /-ee,' 

0 3 5D ODD 4 &33h =DbO 

Yes 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 . AJdust 2001 Domestic Return Receip 'C2595-C' i -M-: '50s 

COMPLETE tHIS SECTION ON DEUVERY 

Com.plete item? 1. 2. and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Pnnt your name and address on the reverse 
so :h=: we can 'eturn the card to VOL. 
Attach this care to the Pack of the mailoiece. 
o r o - "ne front j ' space penmits. 

Merchant PUsources 
I'wo Greenspoint Park. Suite 380-S 
16800 Greenspoint Park Drive 
Houston. TX 77060 
C:Ah i i Uf, OhHolaek C LS =7 

A. Signature 

B. Peoe'ved t y ( Printed Name! 

• Agent 

• Addressee 

Date of Deliver 

D. !s delivery eddress aifferent from .tern 221 Yes 
I' YES, erter deliver adaress beicw . 272 No 

I 3. Service Type 
• Cedifiec Mai 

• Registered 
• insured Mail 

• Express Man 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

Pesticted Jeliven ? /Extra ree': • Yes 

:DGI 03 Eu 0 0 D tt £3db 5077 

Pb: r d 81 1 . A.JQUS: 20C1 Domestic Retur.n Reoeiot 102595-01-M-C5CY 



£tate- of $&&xico 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

4 I C H A E L E. S T O G N E R 
F C T R O U C U M I N O I N I E R 

Memo 

P . O . B O X 2 D B B 

L A N D O F F I C E B U I L D I N G 

B A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

S O S — B 3 7 — S B 1 1 



Stogner, Michael 

From: Stogner, Michael 
Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2001 4:41 PM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: XTO Energy NSL Applications 

I will probably commence reviewing XTO's four pending applications tomorrow. Are there any comments and/or concerns? 

]. 



Stogner, Michael 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hayden, Steven 
Wednesday, November 28, 2001 9:02 AM 
Stogner, Michael 
RE: XTO Energy NSL Applications 

Mike, 
I am OK with the Schwerdtfeger A #12B and the Berger # 2E. The T.L. Rhodes C #1 is OK by me except that if the rules 
read as they stated in the application, it would not be NSL. XTO states that the rules say a well cannot be within 150' of 
the center of a 1/4,114 section when what the rules say is that it must be within 150' of the center. 
On the Bolack C LS #7 application, they have an existing Mesaverde well in L-33-27N-8W, the Bolack C LS #15 that has 7 » 
5/8" intermediate set at 2869' with a 5 1/2 liner at 2869, The Fruitland Fm is from 2505-2736' in this hole. I wonder if they 
considered this hole as it is a standard location. 

Steve Hayden 
NM OCD District I I I 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

shayden(g)state.nm.us 
(505) 334-6178 Ext. 14 
Fax: (505) 334-6170 

—Original Message— 
From: Stogrer, Michael 
Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2001 4:41 PM 
To: Hayden, Steven 
Subject: XTO (Energy NSL Applications 

I will probably commence reviewing XTO's four pending applications tomorrow. Are there any comments and/or 
concerns? 

l 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT / 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS < 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reserves' - • ' ~ -

USB "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

• ,1 ' ' i ' i 

y ' ~ 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: March 3 1 , 1993 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT / 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS < 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reserves' - • ' ~ -

USB "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

• ,1 ' ' i ' i 

6. Lease Designation end Serial No. 

SF-079232 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT / 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS < 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reserves' - • ' ~ -

USB "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

• ,1 ' ' i ' i 

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Neme 

0 CO 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

j 1. Type of Well 

LZ1 Well Well O Other 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

j 1. Type of Well 

LZ1 Well Well O Other 8. Well Name end No. J 

Bolack C LS #7 2. Name of Operetor Attention: 

Amoco Production Company Gail M. Jefferson, Room 1942 

8. Well Name end No. J 

Bolack C LS #7 2. Name of Operetor Attention: 

Amoco Production Company Gail M. Jefferson, Room 1942 9 . API WeU No. 

3004506143 3. Address and Telephone No. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 (303)830-6157 

9 . API WeU No. 

3004506143 3. Address and Telephone No. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 (303)830-6157 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Aree 

Blanco Pictured Cliffs South 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

1840 FNL £118 FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W UnitE 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Aree 

Blanco Pictured Cliffs South 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

1840 FNL £118 FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W UnitE 
1 1 . County or Pariah, State 

San Juan New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION T Y P E O F A C T I O N 

I . j Notice of Intent 

P^l Subsequent Report 

I "I Final Abandonment Notice 

L_ Abandonment | Change of Plana 

Recompletion New Construction 

_ Pluoging Back _ Non-Routine Fracturing 

_ Casing Repair Water Shut-Off 

L J Altering Casing | | Conversion to Injection 

X other Return to Production Q D i v o , e w . t . r 
(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or 
Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operetions {Clearly stste all pertinent details, and give pertinent datea, including estimated date of atarting eny proposed work . If well is directionelly drilled, give 
subsurfsce locations and measu red and true vertical depths for sil markers and zones pertinent lo this work.)* 

Amoco Production Company notified you September 7, 1994 of it's intent to plug and abandon the above referenced well and 
the BLM approved that request on September 8, 1994. Amoco has decided not to plug this well and is notifying the BLM that 
this well was never shut-in and has continued to produce. 

14.1 hereby certify JhaJ the foregoirjgjs true and correct 

Signed > ^ U < - < L / 

{This apace for Federal or State office u»{ 

Approved by 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

Busineess Assistant 02-16-1995 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticil 
representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

FEE) 2 8 If 16 
ibusTor fraudulent statements or 

See Instructions on Reverse Side 

X 



District I 

PO Box 1980. Hobbs, N M 88241-1980 

Dutrict I I 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District I I I 
1000 RioBrazos Rd.. Aztec, UM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Engery, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco. Santa F :, NM 87505 

I . 

| | AMENDED REPORT 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

2 OGRID Number 

167067 

1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

3 Reason for Filing Code 

Change of Operator 1 ' » k 6 

4 API Number 

30-045-06143 

3 Pool Name 

S BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS 

6 Pool Code 

72439 

7 Property Cods ' I'roperty Name 

BOLACK C LS 

» Well Number 

7 

I I . Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

E 

Section 

33 

Township 

27N 

Range 

08W 

Lot. Idn Feet from the 

1840 

North/South Line 

N 

Feet from the 

918 

East/West line 

W 

County 

SJ 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the NoruVSouth Line peet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Lse Code 

F 

1 3 Prod ucing Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Petmit Number " C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

I I I . Oil and Gas Transporters 
" Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 

2 0 POD 2 1 O/G 2 2 POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

s •• W DEC 1 9 1997 1 i — W DEC 1 9 1997 1 IV. Produced Water 

©no. mm, ®M, 
MSB,® 

POD 2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 3 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 2 7 TD 2 8 PBTD 2 9 Perforation 3 0 DHC.DC.MC 

3 1 Hole Size 3 2 Casing and Tubing Size 3 3 Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
" Date New Oil " Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date " Test Length M Tbg. Pressure Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choke Size Oil 4 3 Water Gas AOF 4 4 Test Method 

4 7 I hereby certify that the rule 
with and that 1Kb inform ition 
knowledge andfbeief 
Stgnature: ]J ^ 

ofthe Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
pven above is true ana complete tothe best of my 

Printed Name: Vau((hn\0. Vennerberg, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 
Approved by: Frank T. Chavez 

Title: Supervisor District #3 

Title. Sr. Vice President-Land Approval Date: 

Da* DecembBr 1, 1997 p h o n e : (505)632-5200 

4 1 I f this is a change of operator f i l l in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

V 1 •' Gail Jefferson 

Amoco Production Company OGRID* 000778 

Senior Administrative Staff Assistant 12/01/97 

Printed Name Title Date 



Form 3160-5 
(June I990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .-iL CO'JSZr > • * 

.-• r ' • ; -" D 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. • t ' t 

Uso -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

)! V1310 NExpires: March 31,1993 

Form 3160-5 
(June I990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .-iL CO'JSZr > • * 

.-• r ' • ; -" D 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. • t ' t 

Uso -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

S. Leaae Designation and Serial No. 

P. Z ; 9 / / SF-079232 

Form 3160-5 
(June I990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .-iL CO'JSZr > • * 

.-• r ' • ; -" D 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. • t ' t 

Uso -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 
S. I t jpa i tn . Allottee sr Tribe Nam* 

/ 
7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

1. Typ* of Wo* 

O WeH C3w!Il 0 t h e r 

7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

1. Typ* of Wo* 

O WeH C3w!Il 0 t h e r 8. WeH Nemo end No. 

BOLACK C LS #7 2. Nam* of Operator Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY WAYNE BRANAM, RM 1220 

8. WeH Nemo end No. 

BOLACK C LS #7 2. Nam* of Operator Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY WAYNE BRANAM, RM 1220 9. API Well No. 

3004506143 3. Add r e x end Telephone Na. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 ( 3 © " i ) ^ 0 - l f c t | - l _ 

9. API Well No. 

3004506143 3. Add r e x end Telephone Na. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 ( 3 © " i ) ^ 0 - l f c t | - l _ 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS SOUTH 4 . Location of Well (Footage. See., T., R„ M., or Survey Description) 

1840 FNL SH 8 FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS SOUTH 4 . Location of Well (Footage. See., T., R„ M., or Survey Description) 

1840 FNL SH 8 FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W 
1 1 . County or Parish, State 

SAN JUAN NEW MEXICO 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO IND/CATE NATURE OF NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

^ 3 . Notice of Intent 

L l Subsequent Report 

• 
Hnel Abandonment Notice 

Abendonment 

B Recompletion 

Plugging Buck 

B Casing Repair 

^ Altering Casing 

O Other 

—} Change of Plane 

— New Construction 

M Non-Routine Fracturing 

^ Water Shut-Off 

H Conversion to Injection 

I | Dispose Water 

(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or 
Recompletion Report end Log form. ] 

13. Oeecnbe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cleariy state sil pertinent details, snd give pertinent dates, including estimated dste of starting any proposed work . If well ts direct)oneiiy drilled, give 
subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent no thre work.)* 

CO 

m - 3 1994 

^ L N J O 

1 
co 

Cl) 

~ ro 

14.1 hereby certify, 

Signed 

foregoing is true and correct 

Tide BUSINESS ANALYST Data CR oi W 
fThis space for Federal or State office use) 

Approved by — — 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

l l t le 

APPROVED 
.AS AMENDED 

;:.riojQ9i 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001. make* it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to sny department or agsncy ef the United States any fa in fii*itini*r~5f f r i " ' ' ' — * rt or 

reoressntationa aa to any matter within its jurisdiction. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 1 ' = ^ - — * * \_ *• ' 

* See Instruction* on Reverse Side 

NMOCD 



PXA Procedures 
Bolack C LS #7 

Check location f o r anchors. I n s t a l l i f necessary. Test 
anchors. 

MIRU.SU. Blow down w e l l . K i l l i f necessary w i t h fresh water. 
NDWH. NUBOP. 

POOH with 1 1/4" tbg and lay down. RIH with 2 3/8" tbg and 
cement re t a i n e r , set retainer at 2627. Test casing i n t e g r i t y 
to 500#. Squeeze perfs at 2677' to 2704' with 32.277 c u f t 
cement. P u l l out of retainer and spot cement plug t o 1900'. 
(151.102 c u f t cement) 

RIH with perf gun and shoot squeeze holes at 2 00' and c i r c u l a t e 
to surface. (101.04 c u f t cement) P u l l out and f i l l hole to 
surface with 4 0.08 c u f t cement. 

NDBOP. Cut o f f casing and wellhead. I n s t a l l PXA marker 
according to BU" or State requirements. 

Turn over t o John Schwartz f o r reclamation. 

Rehabilitate location according t o BLM or State requirements. 



BQ LACK C LS Q07 1196 
L a c a r i o n - 3 3 E - 2 7 N - SW 

SINGLE pc 
O r i g . C o m p l e T i o n — 1 0 / 5 5 

L a s t Fi le U p d a t e - 1 /89 by BCB 

__r 

pc SPF PERF 2 6 7 7 - 2 7 C - -

P37D AT 2 7 2 0 FT. 

TOTAL DEPTH _ 7 7 0 FT. 

5 IN Q D CSA 131 

BOT O f 1.25 IN OD TBG AT 2 5 7 9 

BOT OP 5 . 5 IN OO CSA 2 7 7 0 

C a t h o d i c P r o r a c M o p - N 
o p « n h o i * c o m p l « t i o n 



rtg't>i*>|>*i.>l U.MftU O I M L « 

rjisiKica 
P.O. 0,,, IV80, llobbs. NM 8H240 
PIS J wen; u 

P.O. Drawn DD, Allctia. NM 88210 

lOOO Rio ilrame Rd . Aztec, NM 81410 
Operator 

Amoca Production Company 

u i t i g j , iwn«.iaio ami naiuial Kesuurtes ucpanment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Pc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Well API No. 

Revised 1.1X9 
See Instructions 
at Bottom ot Page 

13004506143 
Addreits 

1670 Broadway, P. 0. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 
Rcawms) [i* riling (Check proper box) [^j Other (Mease explain) 
New Well LI Change in Transporter of: 

• Oii • Dry Gaa • 
Change in Operator 1̂ 9 Casinghead Gw Q Condensate 

JUN J 39 

If chance o'oncraUW give nai<>€ —. r s ' i n r n e - i e n , — , . _ , 

and address <J previous opc.aior Tenneco O i l E & P , 6162 i i . W i l l o w . E n g l e w o o d . C o l o r a d o 80155 previous opcialor 

11. DFSIRIIMION OF \\T.LL AND LF.ASF. 
Least Name " I Well No. 

BOLACK C LS J7_ 
Location 

Pool Maine, Including forniatiui. 

iLANCO SOUTH (PICT CLIFFS) EEDERAL 
Lease Na 

SF079232 

Unit Letter 1840 

_ _ Section 33 Township 2 7N 

. Feet Tram lhe F W L 

Range8W 

. Line and 918 . Fcet From The FWL -Line 

. NMPM. SAN JOAN County 

I I I . DFSKJNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF O I L ANI) NATURAL (JAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil . —• or Condensate p-^-. Address (Give address to which approved copy of lhis form is to be seni) 

Name of AuiKoiircd Transporter ol Casing! te ad Ca* ( ^ or Dry Caa LXD 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Addict! (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

>. 0 . BOX 1492 , EL PASO, TX 7QQ78 
It gat actually connected? | When 7 

I 
If well pn-rl ices oil or liquids, J Unit ( Soc |Twp. I Rge. 
,;iv< k>calicti of tanks. i | | | 

Addict! (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

>. 0 . BOX 1492 , EL PASO, TX 7QQ78 
It gat actually connected? | When 7 

I 
l l Lhis rmxJuu lion is continin|;lcd wiih lhal from any other leaae or pool, give commingling order number 

IV, COMPLKTION DATA 

Designate Type of Conviction 
1 Oil Well 1 Gas Well 

l X ) 1 . 1 
New Well | Workover | Deepen 

1 1 
Plug Hack |same Res'v (>iir Res'v 

I 1 
Dale Spatdni Dale Compl. Ready to Prod Total Depth PBTD. 

elevations [t)F, RKK, Ri. GR, etc ) Name of IVorlucing Formation TopOil/CiTPay l ubing Depth 

I ' l ' l loialiniiB Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. TEST i )A I A AND REQUEST FOR ALLOVVAIILE 
OIL WEL L (Tt.il must be afar re rovery of total volume of load oil anti must be equal to or exceed top altoMible for lhis tteplh or be for full 24 hours ) 

[Vale Fnsl Nc*' Oil Run To lank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length ol lc*t Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Sue 

AiluaJ Prod, During Tcsl Oil - Ubls. Waler - Bbls. Gas- MCF 

(JAS W E L L 
Ailual hud. \ ta. • MCf/D Length of Test Bbls. Condeoule/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

lusting Method (pilot. back pr.) 1 ubing ht'ssurc (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (.Shut-in) Choke Site 

VI. OPERATOR CURT!l :ICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby edify thai the rules and regulations of Ihe Oil Conservation 
DiviuiHi have hern complied with anil lhal Ihe information given above 
is tivie and 'oniplew to thr best of my knowledge and belief. 

S.uciaiure 
J . . L . Hampton. 
Piinicil Name 

J a n a u r y 16 , 1989 
Dj tc 

S r ^ S £ a f f _ A d m i n . S u p r v ^ -
Tille 

3 0 3 - 8 3 0 - 5 0 2 5 
Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved MAY-4S-49fW 

By 1>~S.\ dL^l 

Title. 
IUPERV1SION D I S T R I C T # S 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is lo be filed in compliance with Rule 1 lOt 
1) Rr<|iiesl lor allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tesLs taken in accordance 

wiih Kulc I I I . 
2) All sections of iliis ftirni must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) f i l l om only Sections I , I I , I I I , and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C KM must be filed for each pool in multiply u.mplctcd wells. 



Form 23-55 ' 1-56! 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 697 

120 EAST CHACO 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE May — S S I 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GAS FROM 

THE 51 !?aso "Jafe'r?.! C-ar Cctrearrr 
O P E R A T O R 

^oia<ik ,rr-c 
L E A S E W E L L U N I T 

South Blar.cc Pictured C l i f f 
POOL 

El raso '.'at-;rpl T-«s Ccr.ro3.rn 
NAME OF P U R C H A S E R 

WAS MADE ON. 
D A T E 

, FIRST DELIVERY 
D A T E 

277 ncr/D 
I N I T I A L " P O T E N T I A L 

PURCHASER 

R E P R E S E N T A T I V E 

Chief Dispatcher 
T I T L E 

CC: TO O P E R A T O R 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION - S A N T A F E 

F . N . WOODBUF? - E L PASO 

B. D. ADAMS 

F I L E 



NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION / s F o r m C-110 
SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O [Revised 7 /1 /55 

i F i l e the o r i g i n a l and 4 copies w i t h the appropr i a t e d i s t r i c t o f f i c e ) 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF C O M P L I A N C E A N D A U T H O ^ Z A ^ t p N 
TO TRANSPORT O I L A N D N A T U R A L OAS 

Company o r Opera to r E l Paso Natural Gas Company Lease Bolack 

W e l l No. ? ^ Uni t L e t t e r E S 33 T 2 ? N R Stf p < ? o l So. Blanco P.C. 

'̂ an Timri . Federal 
County o 3 n d a a a K i n d of Lease (State. Fed . o r Patented) 

I f w e l l produces o i l or condensate, give loca t ion of t anks :Uni t S T R 

A u t h o r i z e d T ranspor te r of O i l or C o n d e n s a t e 5 1 p a s o Natural Gas Products Co. 

Addres s 
' G i v e address to wh ich approved copy of th i s f o r m is to be sent) 

A u t h o r i z e d T r a n s p o r t e r of Gas B l Paso Natural Gas Cc. 

Address Box 997, Farmington, l l . l - i . 

(Give address to wh ich approved copy o f th i s f o r m is to be sent) 
I f Gas is not being so ld , give reasons and also exp la in i t s present d i spos i t i on : 

Reasons f o r F i l i ng : tP l ease check p r o p e r box) New W e l l ( x) 

Change i n T r a n s p o r t e r of (Check One): O i l ( ) D r y Gas v ) C'head ( ) Condensate ( ) 

Change in Ownership ( ) Other ( ) 
R e m a r k s : \Give explanat ion below) 

The undersigned c e r t i f i e s that the Rules and Regulations of the O i l Conserva t ion Com­
m i s s i o n have been compl ied w i t h . — 

Executed th i s the j day of November 

Approved 19 T i t l e Petroleua engineer 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

B y 

Company 51 Paso Natural Gas Co. 

Bo:c Q97 • Par t ington, N.M. 
Address 

T i t l e 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

N O . O F C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
S A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NE:W MEXICO 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revised 1G01-7S 
Format 0W1-83 
Pagel 

Operator 

Tenneco O i l Company '-£• & P WRf4S-
Address 

P. 0. Box 3249, Englewood, CO 8 0 1 5 5 

T • , •• 

Reasonisi for filing (Check proper vox) Other (Please explain/ 

I I New Well Change in Transporter of: 

I I Recompletion C D Oil 

I K Change in Ownership i I Casinghead Gas 

C D Dry Gas 

Condensate Well Name 

if change of ownersnip give name 
and address of previous owner El Paso Natural Gas, P.O. Box 4990, Farmington, NM 87499 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Bolack C LS 

Well No. 

7 

Pool Name. Including Formation 

So. Blanco-PC 

Kind of Lease 
State. Federal or Fee USA 

SF 

Lease Nc. 

079232 
Location 

Unit Letter 
E 1840 IU 

FefltFromThp " 
Lint? and 918 Feet From Th« W 

Line of Section 33 Township 27N R a n g e 8W , NMPM. San Juan Countv 

I. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil — or Condensate _J( 

Conoco I n c . Surface Transportat ion 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 460, Hobbs, NM 88240 
Name of Authorized Transporter ot Ciismghead Gas J or Dry Gas y 

E l Paso Natural Gas 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 4990, Farminqton. NM 87499 

If well produces oil or liquids, 
give location of tanks. 

Unit ISec. 

E | 33 

Twp. [Rge. 

27N i 8W 

Is gas actually connected? ! When 
i 

Yes 1 

If this production is commingled with tfiat trom any other lease or pool, give commingling order number_ 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 

with and that Ihe information given it; true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

S r . R e g u l a t o r y A n a l y s t 
(Title) 

xPp j tor." 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

3 APPRovaT~r-' —• 

BY 

TITLE 

<2i 

0 
This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. 

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must De accom­
panied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111. 

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompietec wai.s. 

Fill out only Section I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner, well name and or number, or transDone'. 
or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



(Form C-104) 
(Savlied 7/1/52) 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N f \ 

Santa Fc, New Mexico / J " ^ \ 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - {VAS) ALLOWABLE f \ New wel! 

This form shall be submitted bv the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. 
Form C-104 is to be submitted in Q U A D R U P L I C A T E to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A . M . on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is delivered 
into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60 3 Fahrenheit. 

Fammgtori, N.M. November 5, 1956 
(Place) (Date) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING A N A L L O W A B L E FOR A W E L L K N O W N AS: 
E l Paso N a t u r e ! Gas Company B o l a c k „ K . 7-C - 3W 

• , Well ISo • , in.....7.:.... 
(Company or Operator) (Lea*:) 

E Sec 3.3.. , T.....2!? , K . . . . § f f . , NMPM., .?^c.?..L*Pr.. 

y4.....NW 14. 

Halt LMMr 

San Juan 

.Pool 

County. Date Spudded . . . JT . 2 3 : " ?^ , Date Completed r 1 . ? " 0 " . ^ . . 

Please indicate location: 

D c: B A 

F. F G H 
V 

L K J I 

M N (_> P 

or 

, 1.84.0'N, 918«tf 

Oudas aad Gea»snt4nx Baeord 
Sire Fret Sax 

9 5/c" 

5 1/2" 

121' 

2760' 

100 

150 

[0 tubin< >• 

Remarks: 

Elevation . . 6697. ' Total Depth 2 J J 0 ' ; : p » . . C..0«.. 27.20«.. 

Top oil/gas pay ^ 7 1 . ' . . . i ^ M \ " . U e Q f Prod. Form P i c t u r e d . C . l i f 

Casing Perforations: 2 6 l l Z 2 l G k . 

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String .?7.T9.' 

Natural Prod. Test _ BOPD 

based on bbls. Oi l in Hrs Mins. 

Test after acid or shot BOPD 

Based on bbls. Oil in Hrs Mins. 

Gas Well Potential 27 .6 .8 .MCF/D, 

Size choke in inches ~>/. 

Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission system:...^/..9....?ir?.®ll??-.e. 

Transporter taking Oi l or Gas: E . . ^ . ? ° . . . ? ^ ^ . . . ? a s . C o ^ a n y 

.X..J:,X.:.:.: 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. J t "vi^ 

Approved , 19. 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

By: >r.l. 

Title 

By: 

Title... 

Name.. 

El Paso Natural _Gaa Canipatty. 

(Company or Operator}., 

(Signature) 

Petroleum Engineer Send Communications regarding well to: 

Eo J . C o e l 

Address B o x ^J..?. Fa.VEL±ngton, N . M . 



ILLEGIBLE 
Form 9-330 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE ....San&L.lS... 

SERIAL NUMBER C£<?232-

L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT 

U N I T E D STATES 

D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company -,. .•Sk. ±.&?o. .ff.gfag-j?- G**£. £.Qj3£gjR. Address Jfe* ?aCTgm^ca f - 3 w j tesdcg 

Lessor or Ti-act Field .._4Q._J&ane_q„ State Jta_2fct£Lfi£ 

WeU No L-C . . . Sec. 23... T. £UL R. J M . Meridia*$J2M — Countv ^ . J ^ ^ L . . 

Location . l l M f t . g ^ & f — Line and . ' . ' IL f t . E. of - l i „ Line of — Elevation ojf.QX-. 
J£^£ (D_rric_ floor r eUt in to H I Ion.) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. - •>-

Signed ^ujunai«;.L :ll 'd :. .2..Ji.. . . — 

Date ^&ZGJ&§LY-.iZ±.12.5&. Title ^ t r o I e a j Q i . ^ m i ^ e s r 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling I^^-Sp? ., 19 Finished drilling f ^ b m . ^ , 19 

O I L OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
{Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from to £HQ...{H-}.. No. 4, from to 

No- 2, from to No. 5, from to 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

No. 1, from to No. 3, from co 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to 

CASING RECORD 

Size 
casing 

UL/-2:-

Weight I Threads per 
per foot l inch 

- j £ . 2 1 1 - . 

Make Amount j Kind of shoe i Cut and polled from 
Perforated 

From— To-
Purpose 

M L I D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

Stee 
casing Where set Number sacks of cement lUethod used Mud gravity Amount of mud used Stee 
casing 

- . . . . . . - . - i l . ' . . . . . ViA, T'fnal nTiftri 

Stee 
casing 

- . . . . . . - . - i l . ' . . . . . 
- -

! ! 

P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

Heaving plug—Material — - _ Length Depth set 



i^0_ ^ i a g ^ ™ ^ ^ ^ ! © - - ! — — ' 
! 1 

— i — — ; — -! — 
a P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

•J Heaving plug—Material Length — 

Adapters—Material - - Size 
S H O O T I N G R E C O R D 

Depth set 

SUe Shell u»sd KiploxlTe used 

•-crse--4 ]̂ii--&-B;toJ?r-»---' 

Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out 

T O O L S USED 

Rotary tools were used from Q, feet to —igrfq^..... feet, and from feet to feet 

Cable tools were used from feet to ~ : feet, and from feet to feet 

D A T E S 

jj-C-^-^t- —• Put to producing , 19 

The production for the first 24 hours v/as barrels of fluid of which % was oil; 

emulsiou; % water; and % sediment. Gravity, °8e. 

I f gas well, cu. f t . per 24 hours ^ r j . ^ ^ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. f t . of gas 

-% 

Rock presoi <u„ n e . r S Q m r,_.:„ 

• ̂  r Driller 

Driller 
F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D 

. Driller 

2020 2^35 

2770 

202Q 
415 

240 

O.o ALano s&. White c r - c m _ , , 
K i r t l a n d fo rm. Gr-' sh iaterbeddea v,-

F r u i t l a n d f o l k . Grv caro aL, av.<,uterew c.-x 
coal t and g r j , t i g h t , f i n e - g r o so. ^ 
l i e t u r e * C l i f f - tors i . Gry, f - n e - g m , ^ £ — > 
var ico lored s o f t ss. 

ILLEGIBLE 



FORMATION RECORD—Continued 

FBOM- TO— TOT? At FEET FORMATION 

ILLEGIBLE 



H I S T O R Y O F OIL , O R GAS W E L L 
U. t . GOVERNMENT PRINTING O F P I C E 

It is of the greatest i mportancc to hare a complete history of the well. Please state in detail the dates of redlining, together 
with the reasons for the work and its results. I f there were any changes made in the casing, state fully, and if any casing was 
"sidetracked','-or left in the well, give its size and location. I f the well has been dynamited, give date, size, position, and number 
of shots. I f plugs or bridges were put in to test for water, state kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or bailing. 

1G-4-5Q T.E. 2T7.0'. -X*C.3M**.2720.'-. Water fractured Pictured C l i f f pe r i . i a t . 
3Sn-27Ck:yith. .3gf$99 gal* 'water/* .4C,000#. *aad. IBfcmQOg.,. max. p r . 210%, 

t r . .pr. .A6QQ;,.-,^,Iaoe«tifiiA .rate uO.S' BB4. Fiusk 3200 galloa&. " 

\ • •': Oi.;;'! ' . ••• I ; • : <<(.!•• • 
yo* ^ a ; 

pc rdos. o'.. X L y ' - ' •' — 

fjOiuhnuj 

r c c v x z A.-.srr c o b a r a i r 

.l..r.r.n. 

T ; U : -

vqq:.G«?. 

roe OE oir oi§ eva >ASF 

1 OI. .f :.•••:•>> 
ILLEGIBLE 



F o r m a 
(Feb. 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF T ^ E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L a n d O f f i c a 

No. 

Snatii Fe 
'0758232'"" 

U n i t . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILI 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS ._ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELI 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT... 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY. 

Water iracture 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T . N O T I C E , O R O T H E R D A T A ) 

ScvesSber 5, 19. 

Well No. is located ..T.4^!-. ft. from.. •Q^ll''1* and ...'^1^.... ft . from 
w 

line of sec. 33 

IJW Sectioa 33 
" ~Q i Sec.'an*i Sec.~ No J 

'So. Blaaco 
(Field) 

273 
"" ' (Twp:)" 

3* 
(Range) 

Saa Juaa 
(County or Subdivision) 

mm 
(Meridian) 

Sev rlsxico 
(State or Territory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is pjpj. . . . f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
( S t a t e n a m e s o f a n d e x p e c t e d d e p t h s t o o b j e c t i v e s a n d s ; s h o w s i x e s , w e i g h t s * , a n d l e n g t h s o f p r o p o s e d c a s i n g s ; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g j o b s , c e m e n t ­

i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h a r i m p o r t a n t p r o p o s e d w o r k ) 

I0-4->b Total Depth 2770*. Plug back T.D. 2720*. tfaier fractu red Pictured 
C l i f f ^erffarated intervals 26T/-2704 wi th 38,500 gallcas water and 40,000y 
j -v id . Breaitacwa pressure 2100#, isaxistm. pressure 21CCH--j ar^sr.^e treatiag 
ores^tre i§Q0#. I&jeetica. rrfcfc uO.,̂  3EM. ELusa 3200 gailoas. 

ILLEGIBLE 
I u n d e n t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t recmve a p p r o v a l i n w r i t i n g b y t h . Geolog ica l Su rvey before ope ra t i ons m a y be c o m m a n c a d . 

n Z i f~.so Natural Gas Cae^arr/ 
Company 

Box 997 
Address 

, „ ^ . Original Signeo ft. F. Covert 
By 

Title . . . i ^ t ^4 : ?^ . . t ^^?? r . 
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1956—O-393560 



F o r m 9-831 a 
(Feb. 1951) 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED S T A T E S 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y 

L a n d O f f i c e 

L a a a a N o . 

Unit __ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILI SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZ ING.— 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

NOTICE DF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE DF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELI 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T , N O T I C E . O R O T H E R D A T A ) 

19. 

Well No. is located . f t . from.. {^1 line and ____T. f t . from j ^ l line of sec 

(Ji SecVan"i'Sec."No") ~ (Meridian) 

(State or Territory) 

(Twp.) (Range) 

(Field) (County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
( S t a t e n a m e s o f a n d e x p e c t e d d e p t h s t o o b j e c t i v e s a n d s ; s h o w s i z e s , w e i g h t s , a n d l e n g t h s o f p r o p o s e d c a s i n g s ; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g j o b s , c e m e n t ­

i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t p r o p o s e d w o r k ) 

ILLEGIBLE 
1 u n d a r t i t a n d t h a t t h i a p l a n o f w o r k m u a t receive a p p r o v a l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e Geo log ica l Survey before ope ra t i ons m a y be c o m m e n c e d . 

. ~.^'t*-.r.C .« - ~ A . • . . . . . 

Company 

Address 

- * . 1 1 - By 11.. 
Title I 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1956—O-393560 



I \ 9 
F o r m 9-331 a 

(Feb. 1961) 

1 
1 ! 

i 

' i r -
--)--

N f i ! D 1 .•-v. 
r T> i' c 

1 1 
: 

..a -rs 

; (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

; : c UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

r. * '1 GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Approval expires 12-31-60. 

Land Office £ ^ t £ L _ F e 

U...NO ..?m&. 

umt..... 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING-

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL ... 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF VVATER SHUT-OFF. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT . 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY LJ„ 

'..L_ 

T 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MAR K NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) , 

Well No is located 

(Ji Sec. and See. No.) 

- L . . . - - i . iLwi t lCiJ 
(Field) 

(Twp.) 

. ft. from., j j^l ine and . . f t . from j^jTme of sec. 

19...:~ 

(Range) 

r * i S « „ ' E p » r t 
(County or Subdivision) 

imn 
(Meridian) 

(State or Territory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is .fl{tj?— ft . 

DETAILS OF W O R K 
(S ta le n a m t i of a n d expected d e p t h s t o ob jec t i ve sands ; show sixes, w e i g h t s , a n d l e n g t h s of p roposed cas ings , i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g j obs . 

ing points, and a l l other important proposed work) 

-7-ad-:.*u Jatai Depth 2T7Q*. 
.MI: '1u joints j 1/2", l>»?c» J-55 eaefcag :iev at -J7T0* --JI-JI 
rijUUu'- ceoeivt, 75 seefcs Qscia, 4f QmL, 1./2? "Vc^xs /h^ 
Jail.: bJOO* jfca* 'JO ^Tiiiiitea. 
.'•yi) -st 'jewrix. hy ^operatum survey at 1930*. 

ILLEGIBLE 
1 understand that this plan of work must receive approval i n wr i t ing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. 

Company ^ p n ^ > 'itarai__^aa jlcagx^sy 

Address . ^ J # 7 . ,Q 
A ' t _ / 

1 itle 
U. £ . GOVEHNKE.NT PHINTINS OFFICE l f l S 4 3 7 - 0 



F o r m 9- 331a 
(Feb. 19.51) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

iluagot Bureau 42-R358.3. 
Approval expires 12-31-:5. 

Land Office . .^ f^??^*?" . . . . . . . 

, N 079232 
L U K No. : * 

unit BaLack _ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTiCf. OF INTENTION TO DRILI SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF. ! 

NOTICE! OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 1.. . 

NOTICE! OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF j 

NOTICE: OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELI 

NOTICE: OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELI 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.. .„ iV: i . i . W . / f l T - j 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DR1LLI NffOfe RJEBAfR J 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT ,j... X2'.-i~~~^'-i. 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY... - M s A l * . . - ~ . ~ J J U . ? J V * > J . ' . J 

Well No. 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, GR OTHER ' ' 

-J^J*h. , \9.2i 

IN!,. , i : 

. ime and x -
is located 1140.. ft. from. !t. irom line oi sec. Jjt. 

MJSS!̂ SL33L. - ?J5 
ij^( Sec. anoi Sec. No.) (Twv.) 

.JkV*.Me&c&...£-t~-i> ' 
(Field) 

(Range) 

3aa Juan 
(Moridian) 

ifew :fexici> 
(State or Tfrrlfo^y) (County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is .i^X^jL. f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(Stata nama* of and expected depths to objective sands; show Aizea, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; Indicate mudding jobs, cement­

ing points, and al l other important proposed work) 

I t I H inranded zo d r i l l s v e i l tiara Ui-e Pict*-:rtid CLUT i'orsaBtiot? oai*^; rotary 
tuol» and to perx'srate asd water fracture possible prcducii,zvvs&m bstiaitoe 
r.xs. 2160*. 

laaiax., •*To>iras: 
2 5/6w at 120* wi i l i 125 csacks regular cuaent circulated to sariaca. 
5 1/2* at 21uQ» v i t u 75 sacks regular ^aaent, 75 saeka Pcasds. 

3Le IfrfA Sectiv-n 33 i « dedicated £t> tr.La v e i l . 
liV'A, SF ^ 2 3 2 . 

ILLEGIBLE 
1 understand that this plan cf work must receive approval i n wr i t ing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. 

Company .... J^,..^^.^ti^^..MU..Q^g^ 

Address PSM.:J2tt... 

Title Petrel.. U3 ixineer 

U. E. :,t<VEf:»rfM'.:NT PRINTING OFFICE 1 6 — g + 3 7 - 5 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WE; ' ' C A T I O N A N O OR O A S P R O R A T I O N P L A T 

EL PASO NATURAL OAS COMPANY 

7 33 

161*0 HDBIH„ 

BOLACK V 

SAN JUAN 

_EEn3fflE&.CJJFF 
N. : \ 

: 27-N 

918 

. SO. BLANCO 
i t i l l t , r : M - M : ; i r i > • - • >i 

—JUNE 19, 1956 

SF 079232 

8-fW .... 

• WEST 

6697 . 

1-I 

0 

//(- vS>/<5' -

£j SF 079232 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

i _ .4-... 

u : : . i i - i ; r \ > ' \ . - I P ; » U 

! t : . : l l ! !•: . • » lf< 

, v i . - 1 i_'i • l i i ' i ! . . • ! ! • • ! . 

; •: .r< • ; : 
• T '.Mi' i ' T i l ' 

: .,rr. • t : 

_16Q ACBES 
(1882 PLAT) 

NO i I . 

1 i 1 1 .- . - 1 • < • ; ! i 

N<. X 
! '.'>«• MM - V. • r l i . ' >u... • : 

- \ Mf' ' ' - n • M I I \ . . ! ' . . T 

1 . !• ' 11 • i .\ I t l l H . 

CL 
in : i-.r.tiint'.T KM ,r I.aiM Mir 

"-LEGIBLE 

i>.,, i,.- gstreleua Se^laeer 

T.-..TM:M^ ja.„FR«o„aitur«l Owe CO. 

VI M-.- Bear. Faradnatoo. H^i. 



District I 

PO Box 1980. Hobbs. N M 88'.!41-1980 

District I I 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District I I I 
1000 RioBrazos RA. Aztec. N M 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Engery, Minerals snd Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco. SanU Fc, NM 87505 

| | AMENDED REPORT 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 1 OGRID Number 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 167067 

6001 Highway 64 
1 Reason for Filing Code 

Change of Operator 4 4 f W ' / ' / f g Farmington, NM 87401 

1 Reason for Filing Code 

Change of Operator 4 4 f W ' / ' / f g 
4 API Number 3 Pool Name 6 Pool Code 

30-045-061 27 BLANCO MESAVERDE 72319 

7 Property Code 
8 Property Name 

BOLACK C LS 

9 Well Number 

15 

I I . Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

L 

Section 

33 

Township 

27 N 

Range 

08W 

Lot. Idn Feet from the 

1800 

North/South Line [Feet from the 

S | 1180 

East/West line 

W 

County 

SJ 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range LoLldn Feet from the North/South Line ^661 from the East/West line County 

1 2 LseCode 

F 

1 3 Producing Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

I I I . Oil and Gas Transporters 
'* Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 

2 0 POD 2 1 O/G 2 2 POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

^ „ - - . :WVW.\WAW.VW,V.V.W,V.;.\;A-.V. 

• p m g P I 

' *V -s-">*v--,4 

fr^Bif^RllME 
D) IS IB ll W lS 
^ DEC 1 91997 1 liillllillPPiP 
D) IS IB ll W lS 
^ DEC 1 91997 1 IV. Produced Water 

POD 2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 5 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 27 f D 2 8 PBTD 2* Perforation 3 0 DHC,DC,MC 

3 1 Hole Size 5 2 Casing and Tubing Size 3 3 Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
3 5 Date New Oil 3 6 Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date !* Test Length 3 9 Tbg Pressure 4 0 Csg Pressure 

4 1 Choke Siz e 4 3 Oil 4 3 Water 4 4 Gas 4 5 AOF 4 4 Test Method 

4 ' I hereby cert 
with and that 
knowledge an 
Signature: 

ny 
Ke 
l b 

/ 

hat thtj rules ofthe Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
rtformation given above i j true and complete tothe best of my OIL CONSERVATION DIV1SIO 

Approved by: Frank T. Chavez 

Printed Name: Vaughn 0. Vennerberg, II T i t l e : Supervisor District #3 

Title: S r \ / j c e president-Land Approval Date: 

Dole: December 1, 1997 (505)632-5200 

4* If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name ofthe previous operator Amoco Production Company OGRID* 000778 

{ k ; Gail Jefferson Senior Administrative Staff Assistant 12/01/97 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title Date 



Form 3160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

/ FORM APPROVED 
/ Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: March 31, 1993 

Form 3160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

6. Laaaa Designation anc Serial No. 

SF-079232 

Form 3160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 
6. If Indian, Allottee sr Tribe Name 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

1. Type of Wall 

Q Wall 13 Wall [ Z l 0 t h w 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

1. Type of Wall 

Q Wall 13 Wall [ Z l 0 t h w 8. WeH Name and Na. . 

Bolack C LS 15 2. Nama of Oparator Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Pat Archuleta 

8. WeH Name and Na. . 

Bolack C LS 15 2. Nama of Oparator Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Pat Archuleta 9. API Well No. 

3004506127 3. Addreee and Telephone Ne. 

P.O. BOX 800 DENVER, COLORADO 80201 303-830-5217 

9. API Well No. 

3004506127 3. Addreee and Telephone Ne. 

P.O. BOX 800 DENVER, COLORADO 80201 303-830-5217 10. Field and Pool, or Exi>l oratory Area 

Blanco Mesaverde 4. Location of Wall (Footage, Sac, T. r R., M „ or Survey Description) 

1800'FSL 1180' FWL S e c - 3 3 T 2 7 N R 8 W U N | T L 

10. Field and Pool, or Exi>l oratory Area 

Blanco Mesaverde 4. Location of Wall (Footage, Sac, T. r R., M „ or Survey Description) 

1800'FSL 1180' FWL S e c - 3 3 T 2 7 N R 8 W U N | T L 

1 1 . County or Perish, Stttte 

SAN JUAN NEW MEXICO 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

• Notice of Intent 

—i 
Abandonment 

Recompletion 

Change of Plans 

New Construction 

13 Subsequent Report 
Plugging Back 

Casing Repair 

Non-Routine Fracturing 

Wstsr Shut-Off 

• Final Abandonment Notice X 
Altering Casing 
n^iyfff .Rfl lMlir 

Conversion to Infection 

Dispose Water 

Conversion to Infection 

Dispose Water 

(Note: Report results of multiple com pie-ion on Well Completion or 
Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated data of starting any proposed work . If we l is directionally drilled, give 
subsurface locations and measured snd true vertical depths for all markers snd zones pertinent to this work.]* 

Amoco Production Company has cancelled pland to repair the above well. 

14.1 hereby certify 

Signed 

fo/egoing'fa true and correct t 

Title Staff AssisfafflPE PTED FOR REM 
Data 

*!997 

(This apace for Federal or State offiee uae) JUN 26 1997 
Approved by , 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

Title Dste 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly end willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
representations as to sny matter within its jurisdiction. N f t l O f l f i 

JARgGTOi DISTRICT OFFP 
Stetes^s^^atse, I , ficticious, or fraudulent statements or 

* See insfri.iRtinne r>r» Rei/wrc** Sir |« 



rrrrn J I bu-o / 
<jUneiss»c-> UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ; ^ 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T f o r such proposals . ,. - . : : 

FORIV APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: vlarch 3 1 , 1993 

rrrrn J I bu-o / 
<jUneiss»c-> UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ; ^ 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T f o r such proposals . ,. - . : : 

5 . Lease Des igna t ion and Serial N o . 

SF 079232 

rrrrn J I bu-o / 
<jUneiss»c-> UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ; ^ 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T f o r such proposals . ,. - . : : 

6 . If Ind ian , A l l o t t ee or Tr ibe Name 

/ 

>. v 

t j /G , , „ W . . U W J W M ; 

7 , If Uni t or C A , Agreem- tn t Des ignat ion 

,, i 
1 . Type o f We l l 

LH Well £3 Well CJ 0 t h e r 

7 , If Uni t or C A , Agreem- tn t Des ignat ion 

,, i 
1 . Type o f We l l 

LH Well £3 Well CJ 0 t h e r 8 . W e l l Name and N o . 

Bolack C LS 15 2 . Name ot Operator A t t e n t i o n : 

Amoco Production Company Pat Archuleta, Room 1205C 

8 . W e l l Name and N o . 

Bolack C LS 15 2 . Name ot Operator A t t e n t i o n : 

Amoco Production Company Pat Archuleta, Room 1205C B. API W e l l N o . 

3 0 0 4 5 0 6 1 2 7 3 . Address and Telephone N o . 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 (303)830-5217 

B. API W e l l N o . 

3 0 0 4 5 0 6 1 2 7 3 . Address and Telephone N o . 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 (303)830-5217 1 0 . Field and Poo l , or Exp lnra tory Area 

Blanco Mesaverde 4 . Locat ion o f Wel l (Footege, Sec., T . , R „ M . , or Survey Descr ip t ion) 

1800'FSL 1180FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W Unit L 

1 0 . Field and Poo l , or Exp lnra tory Area 

Blanco Mesaverde 4 . Locat ion o f Wel l (Footege, Sec., T . , R „ M . , or Survey Descr ip t ion) 

1800'FSL 1180FWL Sec. 33 T 27N R 8W Unit L 
1 1 . Coun ty or Par iah, S ta tu 

San Juan New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE B0X{s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHE R DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

Not ice of In tent • c c c 
IS 

Abandonment 

Recomplet ion nn
 

Change o l Plans 

N e w Cons t ruc t i on 

• Subsequent Repor t 

• c c c 
IS 

Plugging Back 

Casing Repair b 
Non-Rout ine Frac tur ing 

Wate r Shu t -Of f 

• Final A b a n d o n m e n t No t i ce 

• c c c 
IS 

Al ter ing Casing 

r u h * r 
L 
• 

Convers ion to In jec t ion 

D ispose Wate r 

, 
(Note : Report resu l ts of mu l t ip le c o m p f e t i c n o n Wel l Comple t ion or 
Hecomple t ion Report and Log f o r m . ) 

13 . Descr ibe Proposed or Comp le ted Opera t ions (Clearly state all per t inent deta i ls , and g ive pert inent da tes , inc luding es t imated da te of s tar t ing any proposed w o r k . If we l l s d i rect ional ly dr i l led, g ive 

subsur face loca t ions and measured and t rue ver t ica l dep ths for all marke rs and zones per t inent to th is w o r k . ) " 

Amoco Production Company requests permission to repair this well per the attached procedures. 

If you have any technical questions please contact Mark Rothenberg at (303) 830-5612. 

•;•>. JJ .:. •'••o 
'—' ' J i 'A. 

14. 1 hereby cer t i f y t na t / l he f o r e g g i f l S i s t rue and cor rect 

Title Clerk Date 
09-24-1996 

(Tnis space for Federal or S ta te o f f i c e use) 

App roved by ; T i t le . » ^ _ Date _ — • 

Condi t ions of app rova l , if a n y : £ ^ j f * ^ J \ / 

T i l ls I B U.S.C. Sec t ion 1 0 0 1 , makes it a c r ime for any person know ing l y and w i l l fu l l y to make to any depar tment or agency of the Uni ted States any fa lse, t< 

representat ions as to any ma t te r w i t h i n i ts j u r i sd i c t i on . 

See Instructions on Reverse Side " 
r tm- ~ rr- » - « , ( - , -



Wellname: Bolack C L S 15 
Page 2 
9/23/96 

Suggested Procedures: 
1. Contact Federal or State agency prior to starting repair work. 

2. Install and/or test anchors on location. 

3. MIRUSU. Check and record tubing, casing and bradenhead pressures. Blow down well and kill well, if 
necessary, with 2% KCL water. ND wellhead. NU and pressure test BOP's. 

4. Trip and tally out of hole with tubing. Check condition of tubing and replace perforated and bad j Dints as 
needed. (REPLACE ALL PERFORATED JOINTS) 

5. Correlate to Schlumerger Electric log dated 5/24/58 and RIH with perforating gun and perforate t ie following 
intervals with 2 JSPF: 

5050'-5063' 5070'-5096' 

6. RIH with 2 3/8" tubing and clean out to PBTD of 5196. Land tubing at depth of 5088', 1/2 mule shoe on 
bottom and SN 1 jt off bottom. 

7. Rig down and move off service unit. 

If problems are encountered, please contact: 
MARK ROTHENBERG 

(W) (303) 830-5612 
(II) (303) 841-8503 
(P) (303) 553-6448 



978415 BOLACK C 9-16,12A,14A,15A /MV/ 9 015L33 

mi 

i i i 3061 

m M 
Moat 

-, 1600,4-

5,1700 

'sat:;1; 

JfJOf 

•Mao: 

27.00 i 
.14! ••• 

MESAVERDE 
Nolo Sire 12 250 -

Commit 0 0 -175 0 — 

Surfnce Casing ~ 

imi 
7 i.iiiiv f 
3300" 

"( . .*J- ' / 
-M00 

3500 -

'jSOOO;' 

44oo 

f 
';; 48004 
*. I M P B 

s'i »!;*•> 
4900 i 

16000 

'mi 

Hole Size 9 075 -

Production Cosing 1 

Pei(21G8 0-21G8 0 
Comonl Snueoze 2168 0 - 279BO 

Cemonl 1750 0-2936 0 -

TBG: 2 375 "1 7* J-55 CUE TC — 

Port 2744 0 - 276G 0 -
Fracturing 27-1/1 0 - 2790 0 — 

Porf277G 0-2798 0 
! 

Hole Site 6.250 

Produclion Liner 1 -
Comonl 2069 O - 5246 0 : 

Perl 5048 0 - 5064 0 
Fracturing, 50-10 0 - 5136 0 

Port 507-1 0 - 5000 0 
Port 5112 0-5136 0 

Plugbock 

9 0 -II 
5 0 -11 

:2000fi 

•tdm 

Mole Sl?n9<175 : 

Pert 2168 0 - 2168 0 • 

Cement Squoors 2160 0 - 2790 0 -

Produclion Casing t -
- . Comonl 1750.0 - 3936.0 -
1FIG: 2.375 4 7 * J-55 EUE TC -

Port 2744 0 - 2766 0 

Tincturing 2744 0 - 2790 0 • 
P i t l 2776 0 - 2790 0 : 

Cmnonl 2009 0 - 5246 0 
Pioihicllon Llnm I 

llnlp Sim G 250 -

TOG: 2 375 4 7* J-55 CUE TC — 

Produclion Liner 1 

Comonl 20G9 0 - 5246.0 

Tincturing 5048 0 - 5136 0 -
Perl 5040 0 - 5064 0 -
Perf 5074 0 - 5008 0 -

Pe r l 51120 -5 I360 -

Plugback -

IJ 

WellViow 4.0 



Submit S Conies 
Appropriate Disirict Office 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 8H240 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azlcc. NM 87410 

I . 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 / 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 / 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Funn C-104 
Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
at UuUum or Page 

Operator 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
Well API No. 

450612700 
Addres* 

P.O. BOX 800, DENVER, COLORADO 80201 
Rcason(s) Tor Tiling (Check proper box) 

New Well LD Change in Transporter of: 

Rccomplelion • Oil £3- Dry Gas • 

Change in Operator O Casinghead Gas Q Condensate [ | 

| | Other (Please explain) 

lf change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

C LS 
Well No. 

15 
Pool Name. Including Formation 
BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED 

Kind of Lease 
GA|SSute, Federal or Fee 

Lease Na 

Location 
1800 

Unit Letter 

Section 
33 27N 

Township 

. Feel From The _ 

8W 
Range 

FSL 
. Line and _ 

, NMPM, 

1180 
. Feel From The. 

FWL 
.Line 

SAN JUAN 
County 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil |——• or Condensate • 1 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form s to be sent) 

3535 EAST 30TH STREET, EARMTwrrrnfl m 87/,rjl 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas | | 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form s lo be sent) 

P . O . BOX ET. PASO, TY 7QQyft 
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec | Twp. | Rge. 
£ive location of tanks. i | | | 

Is gas actually connected? | When 1 

1 
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well | Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v L w ResV 

l l l l l 
Dale Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKU, RT, GR, etc ) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Sl oe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD r i' U f*| \\\\ 
HOLE sue CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET' ' ''' n U&CKS CEMENT 

\ A v" 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE w p $ % t % 
OIL W ELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allotmrne for this depth or be for fM 24 hours.) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing MeUiod (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas- MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condcnsalc/MMCF Giavily of Concensate 

l esling Method (pilot, back pr.) l ubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Qtoke Size 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify lhat Uie rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and conplctc to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

gnature 
TJoug W. WhaleyT S t a f f Admin. Supervisor 
Punted Name Title 

_July 5, 1990 
Date 

303-830-4280 
Telephone No. 

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AUG 2 3 1990 
Date Approved 

By 

Title 
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation test;, taken in accordance 

with Rule I U . 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable om new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other sucli changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



MSUULXl 

P.O. Bun 1980, llobbs. NM 8K240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88210 

DBTRICT 111 
I0U0 Rio Union Rd. Aacc, NM 87410 

i - . . ~ . b J , . • i i . a . i u . . , I U H I i - J i U i a i K t i O U I t C S U u p i U T m e n l 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Revised I-I-H9 
Sec Instructions 
al UvUum uf Pa,;e 

Operator 

Amoco Product ion Company 
Address 

1670 Broadway. P. 0. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 
RcJson(it) for Tiling (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) 
New Well f_J Change in Transporter of: 

U Oil • Dry Gat • 
Change in Opcralor Casinghead Gat Condensate [ZI 

"Well API Na 

I30Q45Q6127 

wa'aXs.* rT^.tau^.w Tenneco Oil E&P, 6162 S. Willow. Englewood. Colorado 80155 I previous Opci 

I I . DES( TUITION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

BOLACK C LS 
Well Na 

15 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

5LANC0 (MESAVERDE) FEDERAL 

Lease Na 

SF079232 
Lccaiwn 

Unit Lelter ^ 1 8 0 0 Peel Prom Ine F S L , j „ 1 1 8 0 Peet From The 

Section 3 3 Township 2 7N RanRe8W .NMPM, SAN JUAN County 

Ul. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nunc of Authorized Transporter of Oil | 1 or Condensate |——| 

CONOCO 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is lo be sent) 

>. 0. BOX 1429. BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Cas | ' j or Dry Gas f j£ j 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
Address (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is lobe sent) 

». 0. BOX 1492. EL PASO, TX 79978 
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unil | Sec |Twp. ( Rge. 
jive location of tanks, j | | | 

>• gas aaually connected? | When 7 

1 
If (his production i i commingled with thai from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well | Cat Well | New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Ret v J j i r fRci* 

Designate Type of C o n v i c t i o n - ( X ) j j j | | j | | 

Dale .Spudded Dale Couipl. Ready lo Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF. RKB. RT. CR, etc) Naine of Producing rormalion Top Oil/Gat Pay Tubing Depih 

rcrfuraliont Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE Sl/iE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V . T E S T D A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E 

OIL WELL (Vest must be afler recovery erf total volume of toad oil and must be equal lo or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 

I>ale First New Oil Run To l ank Dale or Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas tifl, etc.) 

Length ol Tcsl Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Si l t 

Atlual Prod. During Tcsl Oil - bbls. Waler - Obit. Gat- MCF 

(JAS W E L L 

Atlual 1'iud. Test - MCP/D Length of Teal libit. Condcntak/MMCF Giaviiy of ConucntaU 

1 cuing MCIIKKI (piux. back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Uiokc Site 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Divisii>n have been complied «ith and thai (he information given above 
is true and complete to tlie best of my knowledge and belief. 

J L . Hampton Sr. .£ 
Piuilcil Name 

Janaury 16, 1989 
i w 

Snprv. 
Title 

303-830-5025 
Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HAY 08 7989 
Date Approved 

By SUFERVISION U1BTH1UT#3 

Title. 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is lo be filed in compliance with Rule I IW 
1) Request Ibr allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordaitri 

wiih Rule I I I . 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Till out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be Tiled for each pool in multiply lomplctcd wells. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

N O . O f C O P I E S N E C E I V E O 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

u s e S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS HJ. 

Form C-104 
Revised 1001-78 
Format 0501-83 
Pagei 

I. 
Operator 

Tenneco O i l Company - E & P IdRMD 
Address 

P, 0. Box 3249, Englewood, CO 80155 

Reason(s) tor filing (Check proper Box) 

• New Wetl Change m Transporter of: 

• 
Recomptetion • OH • Dry Gas 

I ̂  I Change in Ownership I I Casinghead Gas 1 3 Condensate 

Other (Please explain) 

Well Name 

it change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner 

El Paso Natural Gas, P.O. Box 4990, Farmington, NM 87499 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name Well No. Pooi Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease USA Lease No. 

Bolack C LS 15 Blanco-MV Ex t . 
State. Federal or Fee 

SF 0/9232 
Location 

Unit Letter 
L 1800 S 

Feet From The Lineanri 
1180 W 

Feet Frnm The 

Line of Section 33 Township 27N 8W . N M P M . San Juan County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil - or CondensaleX 

Conoco I n c . Sur face T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent 

P. 0 . Box 460, Hobbs, NM 88240 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas 1 or Dry Gas % 

El Paso N a t u r a l Gas 

Address (Give address to which approved copy ot lhis lorm ts to be sent. 

P. 0 . Box 4990, Farmington, NM 8 7499 

If well produces oil or liquids, 
give location of tanks. 

Unit ISec. i Twp. [Rge. 

L 133 ! 27N | 8W 

Is gas actually connected? 1 When 

Yes j 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number.. 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 

with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(Signature) 

Sr. Regulatory Analyst 

(Title) 

(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
APPROVErJsC^si 

BY 

TITLE _ •iUEaaiSQR DISTRICT 3 

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. 

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accom­
panied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accc'dance with RULE 111. 

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable oi i new and recompleted wans. 

Fill out only Section I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner, well name and or number, or transporter, 
or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



Forn C-104 
Revi ;ed 10-01-78 
Format 06-01-83 
Pags 2 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
I Oil Well I Gas Well i New Well J WorKOver i Deepen 

1 
i Plug Back 
i 
I 
1 

ISaneResV ! Gift. Res.'v ; 

! i i Designate Type of Completion — (X) j i 

I 
i 

1 I 

1 
i 
I 

1 
i Plug Back 
i 
I 
1 

ISaneResV ! Gift. Res.'v ; 

! i i 

•ate Souaded Date Compl. Ready lo Prod. I Total Depth I P B.T.D. 

Elevations IDF. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) I Name of Producing Formation Top Oil.Gas Pay 1 Tubing Depth 

Perforations • Deoth Casing Shoe ! 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

HOLE SIZE ! CASING & TUBING SIZE ! DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

I 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE OIL WELL 
'Test must De after recovery ot total volume ot oaa o> 
aeotn or be tor full 24 hours} 

ana must oe equal to c r exceed top allowable tor this 

Date First New Oil Run To TanKs j Date of Test Producing Method (Fiow. pump, gas lift, eta 

Lengtn of Test ' Tubing Pressure 

[ 

'• Casing Pressure 

i 
Choke Size ' 

Actua! Prod. During Test 1 Oil - BDIS ; Wate r • Bois Gas • MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prcd Test - MCF :D ! Length of Test : Bbls. Condensate* MMCF Gravity of Condensate ' 

j 

Testi'"3 Method <pnot. Pack pr./ 1 Tuning Presssure iShui-ini , Casing Pressure iSnunn) ChoKe Size j 



Form 23-55.' 1-56'; 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 697 

120 EAST CHACO ILLEGIBLE 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE October 2, X ĝS 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GAS FROM 

TIIE "AT. ~fiso Aaturr^l ":\c Conrosay 
O P E R A T O R 

L E A S E 

f l y i t 

W E L L U N I T S - T - R 

-J3CC GC 
POOL NAME OF PURCHASER 

WAS MADE ON 
D A T E 

FIRST DELIVERY 
D A T E 

"hol'-.o *6o 
AC? °17 

I N I T I A L P O T E N T I A L 

P U R C H A S E R 

R E P R E S E N T A T I V E 

T I T L E 

CC: TO O P E R A T O R 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION - S A N T A F E 

F . N . WOODRUFF - E L PASO 

13. D . ADAMS 

F I L E 



Forrr. 23-55.'.-56 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 697 

120 EAST CHACO 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE October 2, 1958 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GAS FROM 

THE EL Paao Ilatural Gas Company 

Bolack #1?-C 
LEASE 

mnnnn Tfesa Verde 
POOL 

WAS MADE O N -

Choke 368 
AOF 917 

July 30, 1953 
DATE 

I N I T I A L P O T E N T I A L 

O P E R A T O R 

33-2T'*3 

Vv'E L L U N I T 

El Paao natural Gaa Company 

FIRST DELIVERY 

NAME OF PURCHASER 

September 30, 19513 
D A T E 

Sl Paso natural Gas Company 
PURCHASER 

R E P R E S E N T A T I V E 

Assistant Chief Dispatcher 

CC: TO O P E R A T O R 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION - S A N T A F E 

F . N . WOODRUFF - E L PASO 

B. D. ADAMS 

Delhi-Taylor 



M M B E R O F C O P I E S H g C E I V E O 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T m N W O R T E f i 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUJ^&ZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

FORM C- l 19^ 
(Rev. 7-60) 

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICE 

Company or Operator 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company 
Lease 

Bolack /7 
Well No 

15 
Unit Lerter 

L 
Section 

33 
Township 

2 7 -7-N 
Range 

8-W 
County 

San Juan 
Pool 

Blanco Mesa Verde T3SE. 
Kind of Lease fState, Fed Fee) 

Federal 
I f well produces o i l or condensate 

give location of ranks 

Unit Letter 

Same 
Section Township Ranj < 

Authorized transputer of o i l j or condensate I X I 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address (give address to which approved copy of this jorm is to be sent) 

Box 990> Farmington, New Mexico 

I s Gas A c t u a l l y C o n n e c t e d ? V e s _ _ X _ N c 

Authorized transporter of casing head gas i • or dry gas i X I 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company 

Date Con-
necred 

9-30-58 

Address (give address to which approved copy of this firm is to be sent) 

Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 
U gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition: 

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box) 

New Te l l JJ] 

Change in Transporter (check one) 

Oil JJJ Dry Gas . . . . —! 

Casing head gas . •. • Condensate . . rX~1 

Change in Ownership . 

Other (explain below) 

Remarks 

The unders igned c e r t i f i e s thar rhe Rules and Regula t ions of the O i l Conservat ion Commiss ion have been compl ied w i t h . 

Executed this the l s t day of J a n u a r y , 1 9 _ 6 3 . 

OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Approved by 

/ 

Approved by 

/ 
Petroleum Engineer / 

Title " . ^ 

-/.. ' L / ; 7 ' 

Company 

Sl Paso Natural Gas Company 
Date 

..\u \ 1 '263 

Address 

Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 



NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION F o r m C-110 
SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O Revised 7/1/55 

{File the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office) r r i f t 

• IAIN OrrtCE GUU 
C E R T I F I C A T E OF C O M P L I A N C E A N D A U T H O R I Z A T I O N 

TO TRANSPORT O I L AND N A T U R A L GASjo 14 AH 3 * ^ 6 

Company or Opera tor B l Paso Natura l Gas Company Lease Bolack 

Wel l No. I5-C Unit Le t t e r L S 33 T 27H R Stf Pool Blanco Ext . 

County San Juan Kind of Lease tfstate, Fed. or Patented) Federal 

I f w e l l produces o i l or condensate, give loca t ion of tanks:Uni t S T R_ 

Author ized T r a n s p o r t e r of O i l or Condensate S l Faso Natural Gas Products Jompany 

A dd r e s s 
(Give address to which approved copy of th is f o r m is to be sent) 

Au thor i zed T r a n s p o r t e r of Gas El. Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address Box 997> Farmington, New Hexico 
iGive address to which approved copy of th is f o r m is to be sent) 

l f Gas is not being sold , give reasons and also expla in i t s present d i spos i t ion : 

Reasons f o r Fi l ing:yPlease check p rope r box) New Wel l [ x) 

Change in Transporter of (.Check One): Oil { ) Dry Gas 1 ) C'head { ) Condensate { ) 

Change in Ownership ( ) Other { ) 
Remarks : vGive explanat ion below) 

The undersigned c e r t i f i e s that the Rules and Regulations of the O i l Conserva t ion C o m ­
m i s s i o n have been compl ied w i t h . 

Executed th is the - day of JULY. 

Approved • , 
Company E l Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address B o - 997 

Farmington, New Mexico 

19_____ 

By 

T i t l e i-etroleurn Engineer 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By C f , A\ Xc^^/ist^ /> 

T i t l e " T 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

(Form C-104) 
Revised 7/1/57 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New weI1 

nFttCE°PC m*MipSQS& 
This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial ^fir^ybwWlf be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. 

Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which.R>nn C-101 was sent. The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or re^mp^onJ îro\3dedTnis form is filed during calendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date JjjSB bJMmat date in the case of an oil well wher new oil is deliv­
ered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit. 

Zarmin€tDn.,.JIe.\i..M.̂ 3..co J^iX. 2 .̂125?. 
(Place) (Date) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 
ElPaso. Natural _.Gas. Company Bolack t wdl No....ik5-£ , m...W. J/.j....?w y4 

(Company or Operator) (Lease) 
L , Sec...3.3 , T.. 2.71 , R...§W , NMPM., HLanco.„Ext. P o o i 

UaN U«Mr 
San. Juan Countv. Date Spudded......ii.~1.3„-.5.3.... B»t« Wiling Ccapl*t«d .?-2^-5§ 

Please indicate location: Elevation 6782' Total Depth 5247' 

D C B A 

E F G H 

L K J I 
-T 

M M 0 P 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 
5046'(Perf.) N a m e o f P r o d . F o r m . Mesa Verde 

PR0DUCIH3 INTERVAL -

At 

p.rforation8_50̂ 8-5064; 507 -̂5088; 5H2-5136 
Open Hole None Depth 

Casing Shoe 524o* 

OIL WELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Test) bbls. o i l , bbls water in 

Depth 
Tubing 5162' 

hrs, 
Choke 

min. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of oi l equal to volume of 
Choke 

load o i l used)i t b l s . o i l , bbls water in hrs, min. Size 

iSoo's, nacw 
GAS WELL TEST 

Naturai Prod. Test: MCF/Dayi Hours f l owed Choke Size 

tubing ,Caaing and Coaantlng Rooord Method o f T e s t i n g (pitot, back pressure, etc . ) : 

Sixr Trrt Sax 

10 3/4" 162' 150 

7 5/8" 2925' 200 

5 1/2" 2366' 300 

/Mi 
d. 5162' 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: 917 _MCF/Dayj Hours flowed 3 

Choke Size 3 / V Method of Testing: C a l c u l a t e d A . Q . F . 

Acid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, wtter, o i l , and 

sand): o5,000 gal , water & o5»00Q# sand. 
Casing -. Tubing Q ™ Date f i r s t new 
Press. -LOpO Press. 51 0 j i run to tanks 

Oil Transporter E l Paso Natural Gas rroducts Company 

Gas Transporter Z 1 ? a s o Natural Gas Company 

Remarks: 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Approved.. jMte..2 , 195.S-.... 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By: <̂ .Ẑ .d..., .<i^.^^^..«^^r 
^"TROLEUM ENGINEER OlSf /NO. 3 

(Company^? Operator) 
•'v. 

Sy: SkZ 
Title .petroleum. J.ngj,ne.er. 

Name-

Send Communications regarding well to: 

Oberly 



Form 9-330 

c ; 
t J 

TTT-

t i t 
r » 

Jin r 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE --S'^ta.FeL. 

SERIAL NUMBEH _?f.??-3?-
L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT — 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company . - -^ .£a^ . J2a j^a l . J3^ .5c j3®f lJa i I . Address ---.J^.29Z*-i!!srEta^ 

Lessor or Tract —-BoJLiCis Field .21ajlcA.3xfc.. State .Iifitt-ifeSifiQ. 

Well No. ^ 5 « a „ „ Sec.jJ.... T2+TL. E. 3¥.__ Meridian ILiklUM*.-.-.- County ....Saa.Jiim 

LocationU&Q... f tJSUof L i n e andU.t!Qft. j l ; [ of Line of£e.ctiq.n..3.1_-.. Elevation J?!?.?._ 
* * t * * ^ * J CaT* • J (Dwicl t floor ntetiVa to taa tav«J> 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. , ;; -' - - . ~ -;.- -. 

Signed .....„ .L'i.lilz.-Jll}... 

Date Jui^.J^.JLSfiS Title, Petrojeum.^sinser 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling Jfr.i3" , Finished drilling , 19.EL8-. 

O I L O R G A S S A N D S O R Z O N E S 

{Denote gas by (?) 

No. 1, from ......27-36.., to .... -2SLa~(0.)—.. No. 4, from ...-5027- —- to —.5Ui&.$G.) 

No. 2, from - to .....k3tfr--(ft)---- " No: 5, from .:...".....:„..: to . „ . : 1 

No. .3, from to „.-^Q27...(G.) , No. 6, from to .._ 

I M P O R T A N T ' W A T E R SANDS 

No. 1, from to -.— No. 3, from to „.___. 

No. 2, from to — — - . i . . . . No. 4, from . z. to • 

C A S I N G R E C O R D " * ' • -

Sise Weight 
casing i per foot 

Threads per 
inch Make Amount Kind of shoe Cut and puiled from 

Perforated 

. . ^ ^ . L - . ^ U . . . . . . . 
•-.a6J»U-j---

T o -

- - .' 7 

—~ 
...Jl 

If , ' 

Purpose 

.Intermediate 
Liner 

L „! : : ^ ^ . L < : 

^ . - - j ^ - ; 4 : -5 < ^ - - - - - - ! - 4^ - - - i - : - ^g^ 
M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
casing 

--ft' 

Where set Number saeks of cement 

--30O-

- 3 0 0 -

Method used Mud gravity 

circui^fcea—-
•siagts-stage-

Amount o f mud used 

P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

Heaving plug—Material Length Depth set 



< 
2 Safe •6£»gl©--s£aee-

° PLUGS AND ADAPTERS 
2 Heaving plug—Material Length —- Depth set 

Adapters—Material Size 
SHOOTING RECORD 

Size Shell used Explosive used Quanti ty Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out 

| u t i , . i f f i l ~i ' T H r v h i irr 
! ; l j 

TOOLS USED G a £ . L r i l l e c 
Rotary tools were used from feet to -gfj^fc- feet, and from ...Jgggo..... feet to -52.42.. feet 

Cable tools were used from i j feet to — feet, and from feet to — feet 
DATES 

£e-7- , 19-5L- Put to producing , IE 

The production for the first 24 hours was . barrels of fluid of which % was oil; ___ % 

emulsion; % water; and % sediment. Gravity, °Be. 

If gas well, cu. f t . per 24 hours ...^^...QQ^.. Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. f t . of gas 

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in. 3-9.3,; A.C..F.=£17 MCF/D 
EMPLOYEES 

- , Driller , Driller 

, Driller - , Driller 

FORMATION RECORD 

FROM— 

Undeveloped 
2050 

250^ 

— 1 

4315 
^387 
5027 

5149 

TO— 

273-

2811 

431-, 

4387 
5027 
514> 

52 

TOTAL FEET 

206C-

231 

ec 

149; 

72 
640 
122 

98 

FORMATION 

Tan tc gry cr-gm sc interbedded w/gry sr.. 
Ojo Alamo ss. White cr-grr. s. 
Kir i iand form. Gry sii :Lnterbeddec. w/ t lgd i 

gry f i ne -gm SD. 
Fruit land form. Gry cart sh, scattered coals, 

coale and gry, t i g h t , f ine -gm s&. 
Pictured C l i f f s f e rn . Gry, fine- gm. t igh t , 

varicolored soft ss. 
Lewis formation. Gry to white dense sa 
v / s i l t y to shal;' breaks. 

C l i f f House ss. Gry, f i n e - g m , dense s i l ss. 
Menefee form. Gry, f ine -gm s, carb sa L coai. 
Point Lookout- forxa. Gry, very f ine s i l sc 

w/frequent sh breaks. 
Mancos formation. Gry cart sh. 

ILLEGIBLE 

JLL. 
[OVEB.J 

h.Om'-Z\TZIOK ITS 



FORMATION RECORD—Continued 

FBOM— TO— T O T A L FEET "~ FORMATION " — 

ILLEGIBLE 

LOO' 



. . . _ . 16—43094-2 u. GOVERNMENT PBINTIKS OFFI ti. 

H I S T O R Y O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 

. I t is of the greatest importance to have a complete bistoryof the well. Please state in detail the dates of redrilling, together 
with the reasons for the work and its results. I f there were any changes made in the casing, state fully, and if any casing was 
"sidetracked'* or left in the wfeil, give its size and location. I f the well has been dynamited, give date, size, position: and number 
of shots. I f plugs or bridges, were put in to test for water, stale kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or. baling. 

Perf, P*L» 513&JL2; 5C#*-fc6 w/2 sli/f**-_ ge l . 
water and 65,OOOr sand." Tlw(!a'*/8LQ& gal . I . E . 48 B.P.M. Form 
broke at 290Qjb t r . p r . 270©-25W-309PnS500^, max. p r . 300G#. Droppec 
2 sets of 10 balls f o r 3 stage f r a c . Set B.P. <§ 2978'. 

- ' J Perf. P.C. 2744-fS6i 2776-98 w/2^sn/*ft. Frac. w/45,000 gai." water anc. 
45,OOOj sand. X . B f i ^ & f f i d L : . \Mtt^iav. 2J£Qr, Porn, broke © 2400&, 
tr^ pr^XO^JLaOO-WOOrraaSC^. lapped, 4 sets of 2.0 ba l l s . f o r ja 5 stcge 
f r a c . ' " 

6-1-5fe -Set "Halliburton MSB pitr. "© 2 l6& r . S^. T.C. perf . wT f̂JP'tekg. lleat, 
., 2£ CaCl. Held 30QC£. - ... 



F o r m 9-881 a 
(Feb. 1941) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Budget B u n a No. 43-B363.4. 
Approval eipirea 13-31-60. 

una ome...._ aontaFb. _ 

i N CZ2£g. 

unit Bfelack 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL. _ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

—A— SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING..... 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING C A S I N G . . - : . d ; . ^ . i - T . , _ J l 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILL) NG OR REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING..... 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING C A S I N G . . - : . d ; . ^ . i - T . , _ J l 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILL) NG OR REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 
T 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

ILLEGIBLE 
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE. OR OTHER OATA) 

., 19. 

Well No. .^a£££&± is located .^.(£al.. ft. from^jg^line and ft. f r o i ^ ^ l i n e of sec 

. . ^ g . - a ^ C Jt. . W 
Qi See. and See. No.) 

(Field) 

. , -A.* 

(Twp.) (Bange) 

(County cr Subdivision) 

(Meridian) 

Ystate'orTerrUory)" 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is f t . 

DETAILS OF "WORK 
(Stat* namM of and axpactad daptha to objactiva aanda; ahow aizae, waifhta,, and langtha of propoaad casingsi Indieatt* muddintr job*, camant-

Inc points, and al l othar important propoaad work) 

-»U < - ' + i & » i ' i : * i . m J <M&wU£«w»3Ct «tii s w U l ^ i x - i i Z ^ i C t i ! *<rfCl— ~£i i r C i i i i V C £ t a O 3 £ U i 

viutuveo' Ci l ice rcxa&tiooi aft tlae Si «:aso Ifctui-si O-o w . Swlsca* So. 12-C (153). 
.-3i>u*t>s v<i" 3«jUsuiUwivo &*t3atii25v .;uve shijjm "doe --Ictured c l i f f s rciraatioa "So 
ii^»i-cwS3Daarci;ii. iitvever. I t i s , tharefore latcastec ix. acfueese o f f the assisting 
."ictured C l i f ?* j*stf&r«%ii«ia at Z lkb-ZVj^ wi t i i .LOG auciis csasat sad cuaplete 
tbe weli. ia t i « ;«3e&a .'eras f&rziati^n only, with ame ahaaged to BfaisaS ifc. 12-C. 
-.-3 Jr-dvaed well iwcstica* ylxs.t haa Lecsi reiseueci to aucv correets^T'CIS&icated 

(W/2 .^i* ^cctiwa is uacxeated tc- th i s w e l l ) . , 

I understand that thla p lan of work must receive approval i n wr i t ing by tho Geological Survey before operatlona may be commenced. 

Company *-*oo -iaturei G&'J C^a^aey " 

Address .JOH^LL Cng,?al Z'.mi 0. 
^ t w a u i ^ a , ;$ev Maaico By 

Title ^otruieuia .SaglaeeT 

EPO 9 18 507 



d o r m 9-881 a 
(Tab. 1861) 

Bndget Bu-eau No. 42-B36S.4. 
Approval etpires 12-31-60. 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Land Offica... 8 « l t S _ F© _ 

No. 

U n i t . 

mm*.. 
Bolack 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILI 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WEU 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF. _ . 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) 

Well No. ^ M > . is located ft. from.. j^Sine and . i 3 : ^ . . ft . from {^ l ine of sec 23 

sw sec. 33 arm m 
. . - " " j " ^ . N o " ) ( T w p " ) ("Range) 

Blanco 3xt .<§&>. Blanco ? .£ . San Juan 
(Field) (County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ...§12?.. ft. 

DETAILS OF" WORK 

""(Median)""" 

(State or Territory) " 

(S ta t* n a m * , of a n d axpactad d a p t h . t o ob j ac t i va M n d i ; show aixas, w . l g h t . . a n d l ang tha o f propoaad ca r i ng* ; i n d i c a t a m u d d t n f job* , c e r n . n t -
i n r p o i n t * , a n d a l l o t h a r i m p o r t a n t propoaad w o r k ) 

3pud Oate Jr-13-58. 
'3a iv»i5»53. Ttytal Depth 175*. 
aan h Joists 10 3/W> 32«75#. sp i ra l weld casing ) m t at Vfh* v i t h ISO 
sacks regular cenent, 2$ Sel % 3$ Cad, circulated to surfiaee. 

Ifeld 500| for 30 talnutea. 

ILLEGIBLE 
I u n d e r s t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receive a p p r o v a l i n - w r i t i n g b y t h e G e o l o g i c a l Survey before ope ra t i ons m a y be cor i m e need. 

El Paso natural £Sas Coogaay 

Address . _?ax J?L 

_?a«ai*^^ By . .... ....... 

Xitle rl^!^®!??". 
CPO 9 18507 



F o r m 9-831 a 
(Feb. 1951) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R3S8.4 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

Land Offica 5 i $ 3 ! £ & _ 5 < 5 L 

U««NO.. Z s p e s a . 
Unit. 30*&Cft 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL X SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS - SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.- '. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.- '. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE __ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT „ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY _ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

ILLEGIBLE 
( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T . N O T I C E , O R O T H E R D A T A ) 

., 191 

Well No. is located . ft. from.. jg^Tline and ft. from Tline of sec. 

(T^sVc.anito. 'No.j " (Twp.) (Range) 

(County or Subdivision) 

(Meridian) 

1ST.* .-fexleo 
(State or Territory) '"mo 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is JAliM.. ft . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sixes, weights,; and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement­

ing points, and a l l other important proposed work) 

Zt -o L3to:*i?<i to Ur i i* "t r?m! -saagbsetxt a " « U .*.r; 
tears "er&j -~fy?ss.t±e>r,« ."tuu ^ixxmv&ian w i l l Zn . act 

I * *, • £ » ' 7 - •' 3 sere lat«r?aesJl3Ssi <a»irif?. * 

- - . . - i f , ^ i - . • . ' ^ y ^ l f ; ' ^ 

Za ?iy o t ro r i * M i i i i i IO: 
sent -;iv.; *%joa, Vsl":'" 

l ..^j«t22?%d. -^ i aa&al Steial Jtttftfc 3221*. 

10 3 /V at «*ltk 225 mate --ssjaa^ 
T at- ^ - T I ' - i l t l i 250 ascus cs^e:;-; 

7i» r/'2 o-f -3act£asn ".3 is ^'iatLicated lo tha lisot ••</• 
Z/2 •* :-4f> 

LrctL:.at-'Ks -;i> .i,•*^*»«' 

.« 

a'A OT' rseeticsa 33 i a ae<S±aa&sd to tba ^laturad ' l i i : 

I undaratand that t h i * plan of work muat receive approval i n wr i t ing by the Geological Survey before operation* may be commenced. 

Company ^"^^ • »£»tlfc>"'X'. '--iUSi •'iSXXSS^/ 

Address 

- -
Title 

GPO 9 I8S07 



For- -.',zn ;f-l?: 

Section A. 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

We 11 Loca t ion and Aoreage Dedica t ion Plat 

Dale 

operator BL PASO MATORAL OAS COHPAUT Lea.se _ BOLACK 3F 079232. 
Well No. %$~G { T K ) .Unit Letter _. „ L Section _ 3 3 ..... Townsh ip 2 7 " R -.Range 8 - W NMPM 

Located l f i 0 0 Feet From _ _ _ S 0 U T H L i n e , 1 1 8 0 Feet From VEST . L i n e 

County SAH J U A B G. L . E leva t ion .. 6 7 8 2 . . . Dedica ted Acreage . _ 3 2 0 4 - l 6 0 Acres 

Name of Producing Format ion . J E S A V E S B B & PJB1TIRE3) C I J F F Pool B T j U T i n MV T c T f . . SLANCQ P . C . 

I . Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage out l ined on t i ie plat below'.' 

Ves _ & No 

- . I f the answer to question one is " n o " , have the interests of a l l the owners oeen consol ida ted by < ommunitK'.aliO'i 

agreement or otherwise? Ves No . . If answer is " y e s " , Type of Consol ida t ion 

•L If the answer to question two is " n o " , l i s t a l l the owners and their respect ive interests beiow: 

Owner • I . . ind Desc r ip t ion 

sect ion [5. 

This i . - to ce r t i f y that the information 

in So'-non A above is true ami complete 

to the best of tny knowledae and be l ie f . 

£1 Itoec Saturnl Gas Osssg&cy 
(Operator! 

Ongns! "ned D. C. John;.V.i 
- Representative j 

BOX m 
,Address) 

ILLEGIBLE 

- \ • / 

•AC': 
_ ... _ 3 J v 

. a i c - - - ^ 

. - j r . . "Mua-
• .:: ' 

'.iter t oundaric.-, of se : t ion . 

SECTJEN 33 

SF 079232 

T h i s is to c e r t i f y mat tne 

made t,\ ir,e or under m\ 

of my ii 'dnc ;ui.l . . ' o i , 

u'.ove plat -vas j.reparod from f i e l d notes of actual surveys 

: — r\ tsion and that t»s<» .-ame are true and correct to the best 

D al/""Ni r'. .• ved 

on , Ne .<. Me x i co 

FEBRUART 13. 1558 

Reui- tere ! P r o f e x i o n a l Knaineer an i 'or Land Surve\or 



For. i - - ; 29 (6-571 

Sec t i o n A . 

N E W M E X I C O O l C C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M > ~ f ! S l O N 

W e l l [ , u . - ! t t i . i n and A c r e - w e De. l io . -u :on . i . i t 

ue ^.KARCHlt, L9S8 

operator EL PASO JlATORAL OAS COMPAHT i . e a r f t . BOLACK SF 079232 
W e l l N o . l 5 « C U n i t L e t t e r . X _ .. S e c t i o n . i : * 3 3 T o w n s h i p 2 7 " f l - R a n g e £ U W _ N M P M 

L o c a t e d 1 8 0 0 ... F e e t F r o m J . . . S O U T H L i n * ' , ' " 1 1 8 0 . F e e t F r o m . W E S T - - - . L i n o 

C o u n t v S A H J U A H ... G . I . . K i e v at i o n 6 7 8 2 D e . h e s t t e . l A c r e a g e 3 g 0 '. . . . _ Ac-res 

•Name of P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n . M S A Y E B D E „ P o o l B L A H C O M V E X T . * . f 

1. the O p e r a t o r the o n l y o w n e r i n I he d e d i c a t e ! a e r o b e o u t l i n e d o n t h e p l a t b e l o w ' 1 

V e s - N o 

2 . I f l Le a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n one i s " n o " , hav the; i n t e r e s t s of a l l l he o w n e r s o e e n c o n s o l i d al e d b \ • ommun i u / . at i o n 

a g r e e m e n t or o the rwi se ' . ' V e s . . . N o , I f a n s w e r i s " y e s " . T y p e of C o n s o l i d a t i o n . 
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I R e p r e s e n t a t i v e ; 

Box 991 
(Address: 

Farmington,Um -Ifcxie© 

NOTE. THIS PLAT REISSUED TO SHOW 
PICTURED CLIFF DEDICATION 
ABANDONED. THIS WELL WILL 
BE COMPLETED IN MESA VERDE 
FORMATION ONLY. 
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4P> 
r e s p e c t i v e m l e r e - | ^ l | H ( g 

L a n d I )es< r i t ' t i o n 
i V 

VJUN5 1953 
U.S. GECL-_. .'_ :_KVEY 

FARMiNGVOi'i, U l MEXICO 

vi-yl;..«t.v.J/..i-*;.'. ou t e r h m i i i j a r n 
i - ' " > » 

SECTJSN 33 

SF 079232 

'/SG ' 

•OCO S C 0 

' . e s c l ' J U i l V; 



F o r m 9-SSla 
(Tab. 1951) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Budget Bureau No. 43-R3S8.4. 
Approval erpirea 12-31-00. 

Land Otfica 'foflitfB f W 

L».NO. ..££«838L 

unit JtoBsslL. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRIU SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF . - . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING—.."ii" <L. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF— SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING. SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

ILLEGIBLE 
(INDICATE AMOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA) 

.. 19. 

Well No.. is located .I3?Q„ ft. from.. f?ftne and ..i-L;^. ft. from feline of sec 23 

sw sec. 33 273 a* 
CkC 8 M . anil Bee. No.) (Twp.) (Bange) 

BLaac© iSxt. % Biaaeo ?»G: _3/m Juaa 
(Field) (C^anty'oVflubdfvlSon)"' 

(Sferiaian)""" 

TstateoVTerTUory}" 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ___§22®. ft. 

DETAILS OF "WORK 
(Sta ta n a m — o f a n d axpactad d e p t h s t o ob jac t i va aanda; showa isas , waighta, . a n d l a n f f t h s o f propoaad cas ings ; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g j obs , ca raan t -

I n g p o i n t s , a n d a i l o t h a r i m p o r t a n t propoaad w o r k ) 

u i >I7-5#. 2otai Septa 2936*. 
Haa 71 jolats 7 *T-35* £a»idg (2^'} aet at 393^' vita s^c&s 
regular eaaeat, s'S aacfca .-ossix, FXaeeie/sk, uaa 2/> Gel, fujasaad «ita, 

aacoa Seat eeaeat. 

BeJud iG0Qg>/3& adaatoa. ) \ 

Tap saf casaat by tesperaure aurvay at 1750'. \ 

I nnnWatanil that t h l . plan of work m i n t raeaive approval In wr i t ing b r tho Gaoloarical S u m y bafora operations may ba eommanead. 

G>mpany %k -M^.Mm^..Q^^£m-

Address J&L-M. 
nz: S wed 0. C Johnston 

By 

Title ^trwletta 35a&ia©er 

JPO 9 18 507 



(Feb. 1951) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

U N I T E D S T A T E S 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

GEOLOGICAL! SURVEY 

Bi 
A 

Land Offic 

Laaaa No. 

Unit 

SUNDRY NO gg§^DgH|PORTS ON WEI 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL TT/WfV(S 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS _ _ _ M l ? _ L ! . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHllta>*W..u£iJ.LQG 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR R f j 4 f HW t t 67QN - , 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WEU 

.CAt 
I
IBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF... 

BSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR AC1DI 

aiiS^Ev^ENT REFCOT OF ALTERING CASING.. 

j4£ \ | | /S l r f )§K+§(]r REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REI 

SUBSEQUENT REPO RT OF ABANDONMENT. 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

ILLEGIBLE 
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT. NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA) 

JSsy.21 

Well No. __!><? i 8 located .1.683 ft. from., j^fine and ..13.80.. ft. frorrf^Iir 

275 
" " " " ( T w p . ) " 

sw Sec. 33 m 
"(Binge) 

omJmiX--
(County or Subdivision) 

gJ4.£'.M. 
"(Meridian) 

(State or Terr (Field) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is .$72?.... ft. 

DETAILS OF "WORK 
(Stilt* naniM of and axpactad depths to objactiva Bands | show sixes, weights,, and lengths of propoaad casings) indi cats 

Ins; points, and all othar important proposed work) 

>-2Vpc T^tal ofepta 32**6'. 
Uaa 27 joiata 5 1/2*> 15«5C## J->5 casJae (2366*} liae 
aftr}* to 32*w3* with 185 sac&s regular cement, 12$ sack 
2$ Gel. l / # Flocela, followed by 50 se-citc xegplar <jes 
Held Xtx»# ft>r 30 alautas. 

Top of eeaseat l>y toaspcrature survey at 

I understand that this plan of work must receive approval In writing by tha Geological Survey before operations tn. 

Company M..£tmi.M^mJL.(^..5omm.. 

Address &*J&L 

_ - XTarj*i&£tQa*- Seat-Metxloo— By nrg'na^gned D. 

Title ...?**l»l«??..^6^. 
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CMD : ONGARD 11/2S/01 08:46: 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQ 
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Sec : 33 Twp : 27N Rng : 08W S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Division—Enginnering Bureau 
Administrative Application Process Documentation 

Date Application Received: J/ %~ £> / 

Date of Preliminary Review: //-Z% 
(Note: Must be within 10-days of received date) 

Results: Application Complete If Application Incomplete 

Date Incomplete Letter Sent: / / -

Deadline to Submit Requested Information: /Z - &6 "&/ 

Phone Call Date: 
(Note: Only applies is requested data is not submitted within the 7-day deadline) 

Phone Log Completed? Yes No 

Date Application Processed: t~L-7S5>-€?/ 

Date Application Returned: 
(Note: Only as a last resort & only after repeated attempts by the Division to obtain 
the necessary information to process the application) 

AT^W il-ti-cpf 



# E N E RGY 

December 12, 2001 

DEC I 3 2001 
FEDERAL EXPRESS: 
Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: pKRVO-131357421 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

As per your request concerning the above captioned reference, I have enclosed 
two (2) sets of the following information: 

1. Engineering Discussion on the Bolack C LS #7 
2. Production Plot for the Bolack C LS #7 and #15 wells 
3. Cumulative Production map for all wells in the 9-section area around the 

Bolack C LS #7 well. 

Should you need anything further please feel free to contact me at (817) 885-
2454, or Barry Voigt our Engineer on this prospect at (817) 885-2462. 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

George^ 
Landman 

Enclosures 

cc: Barry Voigt 

XTO Energy Inc. • 810 Houston Street • Fort Worth, Texas 76102 • (817) 870-2800 • Fax:(817) 870-167 



Bolack C L S #7 
Engineering Discussion 

Currently, XTO Energy has plans to re-complete the Bolack C LS #7 to the Fruitland Coal. The 
well is currently producing at 10-20 mcfd (see attached production plot). At these rates, th; well 
is uneconomic to produce. The only other option other than a re-complete on this well is to plug 
and abandon it. The reason why this well was chosen over the Bolack C LS #15 well is the fact 
that the Bolack C LS #15 well is currently producing at 60-70 mcfd (see attached production 
plot). At these rates, the Bolack C LS #15 well is economic. As a prudent operator, XTO 
Energy would not want to risk an economic well on a re-completion when a usable wellbore 
within the same unit is available. 

Attached is a cumulative production map for all wells in a 9-section area around the Bolack C LS 
#7. To date there have been 3 Fruitland Coal tests in the 9-section area of which one has been 
successful (the Star #3M at an unorthodox off pattern location in the NW of section 5 T26N 
R8W). Based on the possibility that a drill well may not prove to be economic, a re-completion 
is a viable way to test the coal in the W/2 of Section 33. Based on the discussion in the pre vious 
paragraph, the Bolack C LS #7 would be the better candidate than the Bolack C LS #15. 
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Bolack C L S #7 
Engineering Discussion 

Currently, XTO Energy has plans to re-complete the Bolack C LS #7 to the Fruitland Coal. The 
well is currently producing at 10-20 mcfd (see attached production plot). At these rates, the well 
is uneconomic to produce. The only other option other than a re-complete on this well is to plug 
and abandon it. The reason why this well was chosen over the Bolack C LS #15 well is the fact 
that the Bolack C LS #15 well is currently producing at 60-70 mcfd (see attached production 
plot). At these rates, the Bolack C LS #15 well is economic. As a prudent operator; XTO 
Energy would not want to risk an economic well on a re-completion when a usable wellbore 
within the same unit is available. 

Attached is a cumulative production map for all wells in a 9-section area around the Bolack C LS 
#7. To date there have been 3 Fruitland Coal tests in the 9-section area of which one has ?een 
successful (the Star #3M at an unorthodox off pattern location in the NW of section 5 T26N 
R8W). Based on the possibility that a drill well may not prove to be economic, a re-completion 
is a viable way to test the coal in the W/2 of Section 33. Based on the discussion in the previous 
paragraph, the Bolack C LS #7 would be the better candidate than the Bolack C LS #15. 





fee 

S 
X 

S 
<a 



AMOCO 
BOLACK C LS 003 

0 i , 265 XTO 
0 * f c O BOLACK C LS 13A 

PCCF 0 89 
9511-0104 

MVRD 

XTO 
B O L A C K C L S 12 

0/9 i - 769/1624 
0 / 0 * 37/117 

5803- 0104/5803- 0104 
PCCF/MVRD 

5810 -0103 
PCCF 

XTO 
BOLACK C LS 13 

0/10 i 669/967 
0 / 0 * 59/47 

5807- 0104/5807- 0104 
PCCF/MVRD 

XTO 
BOLACK C LS 12A 

4 x 231 
1 * 76 

8 7 0 1 - 0 1 0 4 
MVRD 

AMOCO 
BOLACK C LS 4 

0 194 

0 0 
5610-9111 

y 
TENNECO 

B O L A C K B 1 
4 71 
0 0 

6607- 8806 
DKOT 

XTO 
B O L A C K C LS 11A 

2 j ^ , 240 
1 - ~ 79 

9 5 1 0 - 0 1 0 4 

MVRD A M p C O 
B O L A C K C L S 0 0 2 

398 
0 0 

5 5 1 2 - 9 4 1 2 
PCCF 

XTO 
B O L A C K C LS 1 

0 1942 XTO 

0 ~ 5 6 \ B O L A i 

CONOCO 
MARRON WN FED 4 

1212 

5 3 0 4 - 0 1 0 4 
PCCF 

3 0 L A C K C LS 10 0 >X- 1. 
- » m 1919 ' o * r 

0 -T 95 
5 8 0 3 - 0 1 0 4 

MVRD 

5 8 1 0 - 0 1 0 3 
PCCF 

28 

XTO 
B O L A C K C L S 1 1 

0/5 j i 601/834 
0 / 0 * 32/59 

5802- 0104/5802- 0104 
PCCF/MVRD 

XTO 
B O L A C K C LS 10A 

147 
49 

9 5 1 0 - 0 1 0 4 
MVRD 

1 V 

CONOCO 
MARRON WN FED COM 1A 

5 1096 

WESTERN OILS. MIN „ „ „ „ , „ „ 
MARRON 2 RL BAYLESS 

0 2616 MARRON W N FED COM 9 

\ 0 5 y ' 
9 1 0 4 - 0 1 0 4 / 

\ FRLDC / 

18 
5403 -0105 

PCCF 
WESTERN OIL & MIN 

MARRON 5 
8 1744 

O j i 11 
0 * 10 

XTO 
UCCIA STATE COM LS 2 

1164 
00 

5612 -0104 
PCCF XTO 

STATE COM D 5 
6/1 i 210/52 
0/1 * 0/89 

6703- 9508/9909- 0104 
DKOT/MVRD 

XTO 
CUCCIA STATE COM 7 

0 6 
0 1 

9902-0102 
FRLDC 

EL PASO NATGAS 
CUCCIA COM A 003 

14/0 i 984/1199 
0 / 0 * 0/24 

5805-5805 /5805-0104 
MVRD/PCCF 

BURLINGTON 
CUCCIA COM B 4 

9 j i 793 
0 * 5 1 

5811 -0104 
MVRD 

XTO 
B O L A C K C L S 1 5 A X T O 

3 i 193 B O L A C K C LS 7 
0 * 2 4 0_ 173 

8 6 0 7 - 0 1 0 4 / 0 ~ 2 
MVRD J 5 6 1 0 - 0 1 0 4 

XTO 
B O L A C K C L S 1 6 

3 ^ 474 
1 * 3 

S807- 0104 
MVRD 

' • E N N E C O ^ t r ™ 
B O L A C K B 6 

49 

PCCF 

32 

BURLINGTON 
CUCCIA COM B 4A 

7/10 J.. 527438 3 J ^ J 

0/1 T 0/99 
6705 -7709 /8212 -OK 

DKOT/MVRD XTO/ 
CUCCIA COM LS 1 

' 7473 

0 3 
5610 -0104 

PCCF 

'104 / 
X T O / 

coM i 
0 /473 

AMOCO 
B O L A C K C LS 008 

O j i 146 
0 * 4 ) 

5611-OT04 
PCCF 

B O L A C K 
5 

1 126 
7 8 0 1 - 0 1 0 3 

MVRD B R E C K O p E R 

MARRON A 1J 
0 228 
0 7 

7 4 0 8 - 0 1 0 5 
PCCF 

CONOCO 
MARRON W N FED COM 1 

0/3 A. 55/693 
0/0 - f " 6/58 

7712- 0 1 0 3 / 7 7 ™ - 0103 
CHCR/MVRD 

BRECK OPER 
MARRON A 1 

0 590 

0 59 Jk -
7411 - 0105 

MVRD 
WESTERN OIL & MIN 

MARRON 4 
0 i 3054 
0 * 9 

5701-0105 
PCCF 

WESTERN OIL & MIN 
MARRON 5A 

5 . 1021 
0 * 77 

7907- 0105 
MVRD 

5609 -0105 
PCCF CONOCO 

HAMMOND 8 
5 j i _ 590 
1 * 6 0 

8609- 0103 * 
MVRD CONOCO 

HAMMOND 1 
0 217 

0 0 
7012-9308 

PCCF 

34 

E LS 16 / , 

BURLINGTON 
LARGO FED SRC 1 

4/6 .x. 66/125 
0 / 0 * 0/0 

6608- 9901 /6608- 0012 
DKOT/MVRD 

1 34 
8606- 0104 

MVRD 

CONOCO 
HAMMOND 002 

O j i 4 2 
0 * 0 

7012-8812 
PCCF 

3URLINGTON 
[STARR 5 

1 2 ^ 5 4 8 
2 * 66 

8308- 0104 
I GLLP 

BURLINGTON 
STARR 2 

0 j i _ 1146 
0 * 8 7 

5512-0104 
PCCF 

BURLINGTON 
STARR_3 

11/10 
0/1 W d®8 

BURLINGTON 
STARR 3M 

0 _ i j 3 1 9 
0 * 168 

9601-0104 
FRLDC 

RC RES 
NEWSOM B 20 

0/0 j i 5/497 
0 / 0 * 0/67 

!107- 8107/8108- 0104TAURUS 
MVRD/PCCFNEWSOM B 11 

11 i 568 
0 T 52 GREYSTONE 

6512-0104 
DKOT 

GREYSTONE 
DAVIS 1 

_0 705 
0 31 

6402- 0105 
6412- 7906/6412- 0104 PCCF 

DKOT/MVRD 

TAURUS 
NEWSOM B 11 E 

DAVIS 2 i i 389/100 
0 4 5 8 - f - 1 / 0 « 4 4 / 1 1 

0 20 3507 -0104 /8503 -0104 
6402- 0105 

PCCF DKOT/GLLP 

RC RES 
FOSTER 6 

0 i 233 
0 * 4 0 

8 0 1 2 - 0 1 0 4 
PCCF 

SOUTHERN UNION EXPL 

FOSTER 4 
3 i 64 
0 * 0 

6501 -7101 
DKOT 

T A U R U S 
NEWSOM A 3 BURLINGTON 

7/4 176/116 NEWSOM A 2 
0 / 0 T ) / 1 0 y ' ^ ^ 0 853 

6701 -8407 /8411 -0104 0 8 3 

DKOT/GLLP 5504- 0104 
PCCF 

T A U R U S 
NEWSOM A 24 

O j i 96 
0 * 1 2 

8 1 0 6 - 0 1 0 4 
PCCF 

RC RES 
NEWSOM A 13 

0 ^ 60 
0 * 6 

9 4 0 1 - 0 1 0 4 
PCCF 

TAURUS 
NEWSOM A 11 

0 64 

SH KINNEY 
FED 001 
0 i _ 93 
0 * 0 

6009-8802 
PCCF 

0 8 
8106 -0104 

PCCF 
BURLINGTON 
N E W S O M A 5 

5/0*r2UU/15 
0 / 0 * 0 / 0 

f f / 1 0 - 8407 /8411-9112 
DKOT/GLLP 

TAURUS 
NEWSOM A 12 

O j i 66 
0 * 7 

8107 -0104 
PCCF 

WELLS W/PRODUCTION 
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Well Name & Number 

Cum Oil MBO _ Cum Gas MMCF 
Curr Rate Bopd Curr Rate Mcfd 

Start-End Date 
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G A L L U P 
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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor November 29, 2001 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

XTO Energy, Inc. 
810 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Attention: George A. Cox 

Re: Administrative application for an exception to the well location provisions (Ruie 7) of 
the "Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, " as 
promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768, as amended. 

Dear Mr. Cox: 

This letter acknowledges the receipt of your administrative application dated November 6, 
2001 seeking authorization to recomplete the existing Bolack "C" LS Well No. 7 (API No. 30-045-
06143) at an unorthodox off-pattern Basin-Fruitland coal gas well location within a standard 320-
acre stand-up gas spacing unit comprising the W/2 of Section 33, Township 27 North, Range 8 West, 
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico that is 1840 feet from the North line and 918 feet from the 
West line (Unit E) of Section 33. The Division received your application on November 8,2001, and 
assigned it NMOCD reference No. pKRV0-l31357421. Please refer to this number in future 
correspondence with the Division. 

Having received several applications in the past to recomplete existing wells to the Basin-
Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool at unorthodox coal gas well locations which are off-pattern for coal gas 
development, it appears that additional information may be necessary to properly evaluate future 
filings in instances when there are at least two wells within the proposed coal spacing unit producing 
from the same formation in which the one to be recompleted is also off-pattern. 

Within the proposed W/2 320-acre coal dedication, XTO operates a well within the SV//4 of 
Section 33, the Bolack "C" LS Well No. 15 (API No. 30-045-06127), located at a standard coal gas 
well location in Unit "L" of Section 33. Why was the No. 7 well chosen over this well? Also, how 
does this off-pattern recompletion effect coal gas development in the immediate area? Please submit 
any support production data, engineering evaluation, wellbore design, and related technical data to 
support your choice of wells for recompletion. Also submit a plat of the offsetting sections she wing 
planned coal gas completions or currently producing wells and provide a discussion addressing the 
proposed off-pattern development. 

Since the submitted information is insufficient to review at this time, the application was 
ruled as incomplete on November 29,2001. Please submit the above stated information by Thursday, 
December 6, 2001. 

Lori Wrotenbery 
,)i rector 

Oil Conservation Division 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505)476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 
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The Division can not proceed with your application until the required inlormation is 
submitted. Upon receipt, the Division will continue to process your application. Ths additional 
information can be faxed to (505) 476-3471, or mailed to the Division in Santa Fe. I f the necessary 
information is not submitted, your application will be returned to you. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me in Sant i Fe at (505) 
476-3465. Thank you. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 


